
SM Fält 2005-04-17 i Kungsängen, Stockholm

Seniorer

Plac Namn Förening 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Totalt
1 Mats Jansson Säffle (S) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47
2 Harry Östling F 21 Skf (BD) 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 5 46
3 Håkan Hertzman Gullabo (HS) 6 6 5 5 6 5 6 6 45
4 Peter Östling F 21 Skf (BD) 6 6 6 5 4 6 6 5 44
5 Magnus Thoresson Glanshammar (T) 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 4 44
6 Jan Rengbrand Lidingö (B) 4 5 6 5 6 5 6 6 43
7 Christer Berntsson Stamnared Sällstorp (N) 6 6 2 6 6 6 6 5 43
8 Henry Håkansson Eda (S) 6 3 6 6 6 5 6 5 43
9 Frank Berggren Bastuträsk (AC) 3 6 3 6 6 6 6 6 42

10 Peder Vahlberg Ramselefors (AC) 6 3 6 6 5 4 6 6 42
11 Ingemar Långström Ramselefors (AC) 6 5 5 3 6 6 6 5 42
12 Inge Lundberg Össjö Skf (L) 2 5 6 6 6 4 6 6 41
13 Peter Antonsson Tofta (N) 6 6 3 6 3 6 6 5 41
14 Anders Karlsson Gunnarsjö (N) 4 6 4 5 6 5 6 5 41
15 Kjell Lind Bälinge Jumkil (C) 4 6 4 6 5 6 5 5 41
16 Kenneth Jonsson Krokek (E) 6 6 5 5 4 5 5 5 41
17 Matts Hultsved I 2 (S) 6 6 6 6 5 6 1 5 41
18 Gunnar Elfving Söderbykarl (B) 5 6 5 5 6 6 4 4 41
19 Martin Sättborn Trollhättan (PD) 6 6 4 1 6 5 6 6 40
20 Lars Hedlund Västra Ämtervik (S) 4 5 5 5 6 3 6 6 40
21 Robert Grape Niemis Skf (BD) 5 6 3 5 6 3 6 6 40
22 Olle Gabrielsson Rommehed (W) 6 6 5 5 6 4 2 6 40
23 Lennart Albinsson Össjö Skf (L) 6 5 6 5 3 5 6 4 40
24 Jarmo Marjala I21 T3 Skf (Y) 4 6 3 6 6 6 5 4 40
25 Donald Johansson Ale Skf (BD) 5 6 3 6 6 6 6 2 40
26 Leif Edvinsson A 9 (S) 6 6 5 6 6 6 3 2 40
27 Pelle Ernstsson St Skedvi (W) 1 5 4 5 6 6 6 6 39
28 Ulf Gustavsson Linköping (E) 2 6 4 4 6 5 6 6 39
29 Stefan Wallin Stenungsund (O) 4 6 4 2 6 6 5 6 39
30 Lars Axelsson Köla (S) 6 6 5 4 5 2 6 5 39
31 Petter Eriksson Moälven Modo Skf (Y) 6 6 4 5 3 6 4 5 39
32 Anders Malmgren Virserum Järnforsen (HN) 4 6 5 4 6 6 3 5 39
33 Magnus Larsson Älekulla Skf (PÄ) 4 6 4 5 4 6 6 4 39
34 Jan Olof Lampinen S 3 Skf (BD) 6 5 3 5 4 6 6 4 39
35 Mattias Mattsson Hofors (X) 4 6 6 4 4 5 6 4 39
36 Göran Åhlin Bälgviken Skf (D) 6 6 5 3 6 3 6 4 39
37 Viktor Karlsson Ålem (HS) 4 6 6 3 6 6 6 2 39
38 Bengt Jansson Söderala (X) 5 6 5 5 5 6 6 1 39
39 Ingemar Månsson Helsingborg (M) 1 6 4 6 3 6 6 6 38
40 Lars Tegman Umeå (AC) 4 6 5 4 6 1 6 6 38
41 Ulf Ingmansson Bromma (B) 5 6 3 4 4 5 6 5 38
42 Örjan Walterhed Torshag (E) 4 6 4 4 4 6 6 4 38
43 John Lindgren Umeå (AC) 6 4 3 4 6 5 6 4 38
44 Sonny Grandin Haraker (U) 4 5 4 5 5 5 6 4 38
45 Tommy Åkerström Niemisel Skf (BD) 4 6 6 2 6 5 6 3 38
46 Roger Andrée Stenungsund (O) 4 4 6 5 5 6 5 3 38
47 Stefan Lundqvist Ununge (B) 5 6 3 6 5 6 5 2 38
48 Bengt Lindblad Boo (B) 6 3 6 6 4 6 6 1 38
49 Mats Granqvist Stånga (I) 5 5 3 4 6 3 6 5 37
50 Conny Bogelid Bogen (S) 4 6 4 6 6 6 0 5 37
51 Anders Östh Kulltorp (F) 4 3 5 6 3 6 6 4 37
52 Henrik Hagelin Mönsterås (HS) 2 6 5 5 3 6 6 4 37
53 Britt Svensson Hjorted (HN) 2 6 4 5 6 5 6 3 37
54 Lars Eliasson Ramselefors (AC) 6 5 2 5 6 5 6 2 37
55 Sixten Backman Stenkumla (I) 3 5 2 5 3 6 6 6 36
56 Arne Korsbäck Hallstahammar (U) 4 6 4 5 1 4 6 6 36



57 Kjell Hansson Västerås (U) 0 6 5 4 6 3 6 6 36
58 Kjell Svensson Össjö Skf (L) 3 6 4 6 4 2 5 6 36
59 Mikael Lindqvist Roslagsbro Vätö (B) 1 6 5 5 4 5 4 6 36
60 Emil Pettersson Krokek (E) 6 4 4 6 4 6 0 6 36
61 Mattias Sandström Moälven Modo Skf (Y) 2 6 5 6 5 1 6 5 36
62 Sven Åke Werme Karlstad (S) 0 6 5 3 6 6 5 5 36
63 Lars Åke Andersson Eggvena Bråtensby (PD) 5 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 36
64 Boris Andersson Madesjö Nybro (HS) 2 5 6 5 6 4 3 5 36
65 Lennart Olsson Riseberga Skg (L) 6 6 4 4 5 6 0 5 36
66 Lasse Åkesson Össjö Skf (L) 3 5 1 6 5 6 6 4 36
67 Åke Hedlund Sala (U) 3 5 3 4 5 6 6 4 36
68 Jerry Andersson Orust Östra (O) 3 6 6 5 4 2 6 4 36
69 Jerry Atterklint Lidköping (R) 5 6 4 5 5 2 5 4 36
70 Göran Hägg Stjärnhov (D) 5 6 3 5 2 6 6 3 36
71 Bengt Lundgren Haraker (U) 3 6 6 4 6 2 6 3 36
72 Mats Svahn Torshag (E) 5 6 5 4 5 4 6 1 36
73 Leif Sandberg Kalix Skf (BD) 6 6 5 6 6 0 6 1 36
74 Lars Olof Larsson Garda Lau (I) 2 6 4 6 0 5 6 6 35
75 Ingemar Högdal Tämta Skg (PÄ) 2 5 5 3 3 6 5 6 35
76 Michael Hermansson Eda (S) 3 6 4 5 1 5 5 6 35
77 Bengt Jacobsson Örgryte (O) 3 5 3 6 6 2 4 6 35
78 Marie Arvidsson Lidingö (B) 1 6 5 5 6 6 0 6 35
79 Kjell Johansson Hofors (X) 5 6 4 6 5 3 0 6 35
80 Anders Källman Fagersta (U) 5 4 1 3 5 6 6 5 35
81 Björn Leandersson Burseryd (F) 3 5 3 2 5 6 6 5 35
82 Stefan Sahlén Gimo (C) 1 6 2 5 6 5 5 5 35
83 Ola Karlsson Edestad Hj (K) 3 4 2 6 5 5 5 5 35
84 Tomas Mårts St Skedvi (W) 2 6 3 6 3 5 5 5 35
85 Berndt Steffen Frötuna (B) 4 3 4 6 6 4 3 5 35
86 Urban Magnusson Häggenås (Z) 4 4 3 4 5 5 6 4 35
87 Ulf Gunnarsson Gullabo (HS) 4 6 4 2 4 5 6 4 35
88 Nils Erik Hansson Järbo (X) 2 6 4 5 5 3 6 4 35
89 Anders Faxbrink Hammerdal (Z) 5 5 2 4 4 6 5 4 35
90 Ulf Ohlsson Umeå (AC) 5 6 4 5 0 6 5 4 35
91 Bernt Hellström Gärdslösa (HS) 5 6 2 2 6 5 5 4 35
92 Jan Wallerström Ununge (B) 6 2 6 6 5 1 5 4 35
93 Sven Magnusson Liden Skf (Y) 5 6 4 5 4 5 3 3 35
94 Lars Göran Lundqvist Ununge (B) 4 6 4 6 6 6 2 1 35
95 Magnus Rosberg Norsholm (E) 0 5 4 5 5 5 4 6 34
96 Ronny Andersson Eksjö Garnison (F) 6 6 3 4 3 3 3 6 34
97 Lars Ingemarsson Lidköping (R) 4 6 2 6 0 5 6 5 34
98 Rolf Jakobsson Persön Skf (BD) 3 6 3 5 2 6 4 5 34
99 Lennart Thelander Lilla Harrie (M) 5 5 2 6 4 6 1 5 34

100 Bertil Johansson Grimeton (N) 5 2 3 3 5 6 6 4 34
101 Anders Sveningsson Burseryd (F) 4 6 4 4 1 5 6 4 34
102 Jan Thuresson Finspong (E) 6 6 4 2 6 0 6 4 34
103 Liselott Danielsson Värnamo (F) 0 6 6 3 4 6 6 3 34
104 Roy Carlsson Källsjö (N) 5 5 1 5 6 3 6 3 34
105 Mikael Caspersson Källsjö (N) 3 6 5 4 4 3 6 3 34
106 Hans Hägglund Skultuna (U) 5 4 5 4 6 3 4 3 34
107 Björn Ohlsson Uppsala (C) 4 6 3 5 6 6 1 3 34
108 Lars Tofftén Stenkumla (I) 5 6 0 5 4 6 6 2 34
109 Anders Backlund Gideå Skf (Y) 2 3 5 4 2 6 5 6 33
110 Tero Kusmin Hofors (X) 6 2 3 5 5 5 1 6 33
111 Mattias Eriksson Anundsjö Skf (Y) 1 6 4 5 5 6 0 6 33
112 Håkan Jonsson Liden Skf (Y) 5 2 6 5 5 4 0 6 33
113 Göran Karlsson Hofors (X) 3 5 1 4 5 4 6 5 33
114 Torvald Sikström Rundvik (AC) 3 5 2 6 6 4 2 5 33
115 Torbjörn Karlsson Gusum (E) 1 6 1 5 4 6 6 4 33
116 Peter Lindqvist Närke Kil (T) 4 4 3 5 6 1 6 4 33
117 Daniel Henriksson Gammalstorp (K) 4 6 4 3 5 1 6 4 33
118 Stefan Forsberg Liden Skf (Y) 2 4 5 6 5 2 6 3 33



119 Erling Norgren Örnsköldsvik Skf (Y) 4 6 5 5 5 0 5 3 33
120 Krister Arvidsson St Skedvi (W) 5 5 4 3 4 4 6 2 33
121 Bror Johansson Lillsjön (Z) 5 5 5 5 2 4 5 2 33
122 Martin Smedenborn Åker Länna (D) 2 6 4 6 5 6 4 0 33
123 Anders Carlsson Össjö Skf (L) 4 4 3 4 0 5 6 6 32
124 Bosse Johansson Härnösand Skf (Y) 4 6 2 6 4 0 4 6 32
125 Peter Lavér Söderala (X) 2 6 6 4 2 6 0 6 32
126 Kjell Gunnarsson Frödinge (HN) 2 6 1 5 5 2 6 5 32
127 Robert Darholm Kville (O) 5 3 1 6 5 1 6 5 32
128 Stefan Sundelin Övertorneå Skf (BD) 4 6 2 4 6 5 0 5 32
129 Thomas Rödel Ala Gammelgarn (I) 2 5 4 5 6 0 6 4 32
130 Bo Allansson Stenungsund (O) 3 6 3 6 4 0 6 4 32
131 Arne Bergström Härnösand Skf (Y) 3 6 2 5 5 2 5 4 32
132 Jan Malmberg Hofors (X) 1 5 4 3 5 6 4 4 32
133 Magnus Eriksson Anundsjö Skf (Y) 6 4 3 6 0 6 3 4 32
134 Morgan Fransson Skee (O) 3 4 6 5 4 6 0 4 32
135 Göran Johansson Skultuna (U) 3 4 6 2 2 6 6 3 32
136 Mikael Evertsson Gunnarsjö (N) 2 1 5 4 6 5 6 3 32
137 Sören Jonsson Barne Åsaka (R) 0 6 4 3 5 5 6 3 32
138 Jonas Söderblom Kulltorp (F) 4 6 4 6 2 1 6 3 32
139 Thomas Bergman Torshag (E) 3 6 5 5 0 6 6 1 32
140 Roger Johannesson Karlshamn (K) 2 6 5 1 6 5 6 1 32
141 Kai Frick Trosa Vagnhärad (D) 4 4 6 5 1 5 6 1 32
142 Anna Håkansson Eda (S) 3 5 3 2 6 0 6 6 31
143 Helena Jansson Söderala (X) 1 3 4 5 2 5 5 6 31
144 Pär Berlin KA 3 (I) 3 6 4 6 1 5 0 6 31
145 Tomas Johannesson Dals Ed (PD) 1 4 1 4 5 5 6 5 31
146 Lennart Jacobsson Ramselefors (AC) 2 6 2 4 4 2 6 5 31
147 Jörgen Krantz Helsingborg (M) 4 6 6 0 6 0 4 5 31
148 Erik Andersson Aspa Gusselby (T) 4 6 2 5 3 5 1 5 31
149 Leif Jakobsson Solberga (O) 4 6 2 2 2 6 5 4 31
150 Peter Karlsson Glanshammar (T) 4 5 2 2 6 3 5 4 31
151 Sten Johansson Tulleråsen (Z) 3 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 31
152 Stewe Eklund Lidingö (B) 3 5 4 6 4 0 5 4 31
153 Sören Fredriksson Örsundsbro (C) 1 6 5 3 3 6 3 4 31
154 Ronny Johansson Älekulla Skf (PÄ) 2 5 2 4 6 6 2 4 31
155 Lars Lindgren Fagersta (U) 3 6 2 5 4 6 1 4 31
156 Patrik Faxbrink Hammerdal (Z) 4 6 3 4 1 4 6 3 31
157 Håkan Borg Vadstena (E) 1 5 3 6 6 6 1 3 31
158 Mats Magnusson Ålem (HS) 3 3 2 3 6 6 6 2 31
159 Leif Jonasson Sveg (Z) 6 3 3 6 2 3 6 2 31
160 Björn Ahlby Väte (I) 0 5 4 5 5 5 5 2 31
161 Åke Arbrink Rosersberg (B) 4 4 5 5 2 5 4 2 31
162 Patrik Johansson Rommehed (W) 5 6 2 6 3 6 1 2 31
163 Göran Lindgren Bälinge Jumkil (C) 4 5 3 4 6 2 6 1 31
164 Jim Jannesson Össjö Skf (L) 3 5 4 4 3 6 5 1 31
165 Bengt Bondesson Lilla Harrie (M) 5 6 6 5 5 2 1 1 31
166 Magnus Tellander Växjö (G) 6 6 1 6 0 6 6 0 31
167 Håkan Jönsson Åryd (K) 3 5 2 3 5 1 6 5 30
168 Tomas Lindblom Notviken Björbyn (BD) 3 5 4 5 2 6 0 5 30
169 Tommy Johansson Sandby Gårdby (HS) 2 6 0 5 1 6 6 4 30
170 Börje Erlandsson Vikingen (O) 4 2 1 6 4 6 4 3 30
171 Mikael Nilsson Anundsjö Skf (Y) 1 5 5 5 5 2 4 3 30
172 Kent Svensson Tämta Skg (PÄ) 5 3 0 6 3 5 6 2 30
173 Tomas Hammarlund Närke Kil (T) 1 4 3 5 5 6 4 2 30
174 Tomas Granlund Järbo (X) 2 4 2 4 1 4 6 6 29
175 Henric Nordlöf Ulvsby (S) 5 2 2 4 4 2 5 5 29
176 Tomas Karlsson Gunnarsjö (N) 4 6 1 4 0 4 6 4 29
177 Roland Bergstrand Virsbo (U) 3 6 4 5 1 6 0 4 29
178 Lennart Johansson Kävsjö (F) 2 5 5 1 1 6 6 3 29
179 Håkan Pettersson Hoburgs (I) 2 6 0 4 6 2 6 3 29
180 Göran Sivertsen Skurup (M) 2 6 0 6 6 0 6 3 29



181 Robert Fridlund Gusum (E) 1 6 4 4 2 5 4 3 29
182 Stellan Jacobsson Stenungsund (O) 0 6 1 4 5 6 5 2 29
183 Sune Olsson Andrarum Brösarp (L) 6 1 6 2 1 6 5 2 29
184 Gunnar Sundelin Niemis Skf (BD) 4 6 3 1 5 3 5 2 29
185 Tomas Ottosson Hangelösa Lundsbrunn (R) 4 5 3 3 5 5 2 2 29
186 Magnus Johansson Rommehed (W) 5 6 3 4 1 5 5 0 29
187 Mikael Nilsson Kvislinge Skf (L) 2 6 1 2 5 1 5 6 28
188 Krister Pettersson Bastuträsk (AC) 4 5 3 3 0 5 2 6 28
189 Fredrik Kaarle Niemis Skf (BD) 0 6 1 6 5 5 0 5 28
190 Leif Ingmansson Klinte (I) 3 4 2 2 4 3 6 4 28
191 Andreas Nilsson Gillberga Lista (D) 3 6 2 4 3 0 6 4 28
192 Stefan Lydigh Alvesta (G) 2 6 6 5 2 0 3 4 28
193 Tomas Svensson Sandby Gårdby (HS) 3 3 5 5 0 6 2 4 28
194 Jonny Karlsson Eggvena Bråtensby (PD) 0 6 1 5 4 3 6 3 28
195 Torbjörn Ericson Haraker (U) 4 5 3 1 6 0 6 3 28
196 Andreas Jansson Frösunda (B) 5 4 2 4 0 6 4 3 28
197 Bertil Hagström Hillared Skf (PÄ) 4 6 4 3 0 4 4 3 28
198 Teddy Elm Rättvik (W) 4 4 0 4 6 4 3 3 28
199 Stellan Larsson Älekulla Skf (PÄ) 4 6 2 4 3 1 6 2 28
200 Gunder Häggström Rundvik (AC) 3 4 2 6 2 5 4 2 28
201 Stefan Lundgren Nedre Ullerud (S) 5 4 3 1 5 6 3 1 28
202 Christer Ivarsson Grums (S) 2 6 3 0 5 6 6 0 28
203 Harry Åhlberg Sth Central (A) 3 6 1 4 6 4 4 0 28
204 Lars Ivarsson Flundre (PD) 2 6 4 4 5 0 0 6 27
205 Niclas Grape Niemis Skf (BD) 3 5 5 1 2 0 6 5 27
206 Ove Emanuelsson Juoksengi Skf (BD) 2 1 3 6 4 2 6 3 27
207 Johan Olsson Helsingborg (M) 5 0 3 4 4 3 5 3 27
208 Anders Qvist Ånimskog (PD) 0 6 3 4 3 5 3 3 27
209 Håkan Olofsson Gärdslösa (HS) 3 4 2 4 5 1 6 2 27
210 Christer Thomasson Dagstorp (M) 6 4 4 2 4 4 3 0 27
211 Leif Danielsson Värnamo (F) 3 6 0 4 3 4 1 5 26
212 Tomas Antonsson Tofta (N) 3 6 3 4 3 1 1 5 26
213 Christian Göransson Alvesta (G) 3 6 0 3 3 1 6 4 26
214 Lennart Johansson Bärfendal (O) 2 4 1 5 4 5 1 4 26
215 Mikael Stomberg Alingsås (PD) 3 2 4 3 2 4 5 3 26
216 Tommy Persson Hallabro Ö (K) 3 3 5 4 2 1 5 3 26
217 Raymond Rosenqvist Ljungby (G) 4 3 3 3 1 5 4 3 26
218 Håkan Fritz Landskrona (M) 1 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 26
219 Tobias Fridlund Gusum (E) 1 6 5 3 1 2 6 2 26
220 Eva Jönsson Lindome Kungsback (N) 2 6 2 2 6 0 6 2 26
221 Per Åke Jansson Bälinge Jumkil (C) 3 5 3 6 1 0 6 2 26
222 Alf Eriksson Österlens Skf (L) 0 5 3 5 1 6 4 2 26
223 Jan Halling Sth Central (A) 1 5 4 4 6 4 0 2 26
224 Henry Häggström Rundvik (AC) 3 6 1 5 4 3 3 1 26
225 Patrik Nilsson Gunnarsjö (N) 3 3 4 3 1 5 1 5 25
226 Torbjörn Karlsson Vrena (D) 1 5 1 3 4 1 6 4 25
227 Krister Fritjofson Tämta Skg (PÄ) 2 4 1 4 5 4 1 4 25
228 Arne Lindkvist Niemis Skf (BD) 4 4 2 4 4 3 0 4 25
229 Joakim Löfgren Trollhättan (PD) 2 4 3 4 4 0 5 3 25
230 Mats Norberg Åker Länna (D) 3 6 1 4 4 5 0 2 25
231 Kenneth Nordin Glanshammar (T) 5 6 3 2 0 4 4 1 25
232 Göran Herbertsson Loshult (L) 3 4 4 3 2 3 1 4 24
233 Peter Östergren Ala Gammelgarn (I) 1 6 3 5 0 5 0 4 24
234 Claes Andersson Orust Östra (O) 1 5 3 1 1 4 6 3 24
235 Dan Gunnarsson Gullabo (HS) 5 2 4 6 3 1 0 3 24
236 Lars Dahlberg Säfsnäs (W) 1 6 4 4 1 0 6 2 24
237 Christer Pettersson Aspa Gusselby (T) 4 6 1 5 2 2 2 2 24
238 Christian Kjellström Öved Östraby (M) 2 6 3 4 1 6 0 2 24
239 Lars Håkan Andersson Alingsås (PD) 0 5 2 6 0 4 6 1 24
240 Peter Åstrand Hallabro Ö (K) 0 5 6 3 3 2 4 1 24
241 Jon Janers St Skedvi (W) 1 6 2 4 4 6 0 1 24
242 Stefan Jonasson Hogdal (Z) 3 6 0 0 3 0 6 5 23



243 Peter Berkelund Åtvidaberg (E) 4 5 4 5 1 1 0 3 23
244 Tore Jakobsson Persön Skf (BD) 1 6 4 3 2 0 5 2 23
245 Christian Andersson Frödinge (HN) 5 5 2 5 2 2 0 2 23
246 Sture Sahlén Bastuträsk (AC) 1 2 5 5 2 5 3 0 23
247 Hans Andersson Vislanda (G) 3 4 4 5 5 2 0 0 23
248 Kenneth Erixon Skyllberg (T) 1 2 3 4 0 3 6 3 22
249 Mikael Andersson Töre (BD) 3 2 1 4 1 2 3 5 21
250 Christer Manninen Trosa Vagnhärad (D) 1 4 4 2 3 1 3 3 21
251 Ida Bengtsson P 2 Skf (L) 0 6 2 3 3 3 2 2 21
252 Jan Göransson Skivarp (M) 0 6 4 5 0 4 0 2 21
253 Mikael Ericsson Alingsås (PD) 5 5 1 5 2 0 2 1 21
254 Sonny Ek Sth Skarp (A) 2 3 3 2 2 4 1 3 20
255 Maria Ålander Aspa Gusselby (T) 2 1 1 1 6 1 6 2 20
256 Hans Malmgren Virserum Jf (HN) 4 0 1 3 6 0 4 2 20
257 Andreas Blomander Bellö (F) 5 5 0 3 1 3 2 1 20
258 Peter Thuen Bjärnum Skf (L) 5 3 0 2 0 5 5 0 20
259 Berndt Mårts St Skedvi (W) 1 1 0 3 2 2 5 5 19
260 Anders Magnusson Ålem (HS) 3 6 1 4 1 0 0 4 19
261 Lars Johansson Bäreberg (R) 3 1 2 1 4 5 2 1 19
262 Jonny Fritzon Kinneved (R) 4 5 3 0 2 0 1 3 18
263 Richard Bergquist Ålem (HS) 0 3 1 3 2 2 5 2 18
264 Niklas Halling Bälgviken Skf (D) 0 5 1 0 4 6 0 2 18
265 Rasmus Axelsson Fjärås (N) 0 6 2 3 0 1 0 5 17
266 Robin Jansson Bälinge Jumkil (C) 0 5 2 4 0 1 2 3 17
267 Stefan Sjöberg Rättvik (W) 1 5 1 6 1 0 2 1 17
268 Leif Karlsson Kråkshult (F) 1 3 0 0 5 3 0 4 16
269 Peter Crona Ljungby (G) 2 6 0 3 1 1 0 3 16
270 Lars Gunnarsson Frödinge (HN) 1 2 1 3 4 1 2 2 16
271 Lars Ohlsson Karlshamn (K) 3 4 2 2 0 2 1 2 16
272 Mats Johansson Sth Central (A) 1 5 1 2 0 2 0 4 15
273 Lennart Tibblin Sth Central (A) 4 2 3 6 0 0 0 0 15
274 Jonas Björkman Stenkumla (I) 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 5 12
275 Lennart Pree Sth Amatör (A) 0 2 0 2 3 0 0 5 12
276 Mikael Persson Levene (R) 0 6 1 3 0 0 0 2 12
277 Susanne Forslund Nyköping (D) 1 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 8
278 Åsa Gillberg Glanshammar (T) 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5



SM Fält 2005-04-17 i Kungsängen, Stockholm

Förbundslag - Seniorer

Plac Förbund 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total
1 Värmlands Skfb (S) 25 26 27 28 24 25 24 27 206

Mats Jansson Säffle 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47
Henry Håkansson Eda 6 3 6 6 6 5 6 5 43
Matts Hultsved I 2 6 6 6 6 5 6 1 5 41
Lars Hedlund Västra Ämtervik 4 5 5 5 6 3 6 6 40
Michael Hermansson Eda 3 6 4 5 1 5 5 6 35
Anna Håkansson Eda 3 5 3 2 6 0 6 6 31
Christer Ivarsson Grums 2 6 3 0 5 6 6 0 28

2 Västerbottens Skfb (AC) 25 25 21 24 29 22 30 25 201
Frank Berggren Bastuträsk 3 6 3 6 6 6 6 6 42
Peder Vahlberg Ramselefors 6 3 6 6 5 4 6 6 42
Ingemar Långström Ramselefors 6 5 5 3 6 6 6 5 42
Lars Tegman Umeå 4 6 5 4 6 1 6 6 38
Lars Eliasson Ramselefors 6 5 2 5 6 5 6 2 37
Ulf Ohlsson Umeå 5 6 4 5 0 6 5 4 35
Lennart Jacobsson Ramselefors 2 6 2 4 4 2 6 5 31

3 Norrbottens Skfb (BD) 28 29 20 27 26 21 30 18 199
Peter Östling F 21 Skf 6 6 6 5 4 6 6 5 44
Robert Grape Niemis Skf 5 6 3 5 6 3 6 6 40
Donald Johansson Ale Skf 5 6 3 6 6 6 6 2 40
Jan Olof Lampinen S 3 Skf 6 5 3 5 4 6 6 4 39
Leif Sandberg Kalix Skf 6 6 5 6 6 0 6 1 36
Stefan Sundelin Övertorneå Skf 4 6 2 4 6 5 0 5 32
Niclas Grape Niemis Skf 3 5 5 1 2 0 6 5 27

4 Hallands Skfb (N) 24 29 15 26 25 23 30 21 193
Christer Berntsson Stamnared Sällstorp 6 6 2 6 6 6 6 5 43
Peter Antonsson Tofta 6 6 3 6 3 6 6 5 41
Anders Karlsson Gunnarsjö 4 6 4 5 6 5 6 5 41
Roy Carlsson Källsjö 5 5 1 5 6 3 6 3 34
Mikael Caspersson Källsjö 3 6 5 4 4 3 6 3 34
Tomas Karlsson Gunnarsjö 4 6 1 4 0 4 6 4 29
Eva Jönsson Lindome Kungsback 2 6 2 2 6 0 6 2 26

5 Kalmar län södra Skfb (HS) 21 30 22 17 25 27 29 20 191
Håkan Hertzman Gullabo 6 6 5 5 6 5 6 6 45
Viktor Karlsson Ålem 4 6 6 3 6 6 6 2 39
Henrik Hagelin Mönsterås 2 6 5 5 3 6 6 4 37
Ulf Gunnarsson Gullabo 4 6 4 2 4 5 6 4 35
Bernt Hellström Gärdslösa 5 6 2 2 6 5 5 4 35
Tommy Johansson Sandby Gårdby 2 6 0 5 1 6 6 4 30
Dan Gunnarsson Gullabo 5 2 4 6 3 1 0 3 24

6 Stockolms Läns Skfb (B) 15 29 23 27 27 28 17 21 187
Jan Rengbrand Lidingö 4 5 6 5 6 5 6 6 43
Stefan Lundqvist Ununge 5 6 3 6 5 6 5 2 38
Mikael Lindqvist Roslagsbro Vätö 1 6 5 5 4 5 4 6 36
Marie Arvidsson Lidingö 1 6 5 5 6 6 0 6 35
Lars Göran Lundqvist Ununge 4 6 4 6 6 6 2 1 35
Stewe Eklund Lidingö 3 5 4 6 4 0 5 4 31
Åke Arbrink Rosersberg 4 4 5 5 2 5 4 2 31

7 Kristianstads Skfb (L) 21 26 23 25 18 22 23 27 185
Inge Lundberg Össjö Skf 2 5 6 6 6 4 6 6 41
Lennart Albinsson Össjö Skf 6 5 6 5 3 5 6 4 40
Kjell Svensson Össjö Skf 3 6 4 6 4 2 5 6 36
Lennart Olsson Riseberga Skg 6 6 4 4 5 6 0 5 36
Anders Carlsson Össjö Skf 4 4 3 4 0 5 6 6 32
Sune Olsson Andrarum Brösarp 6 1 6 2 1 6 5 2 29
Mikael Nilsson Kvislinge Skf 2 6 1 2 5 1 5 6 28



8 Östergötlands Skfb (E) 19 29 22 20 26 19 27 22 184
Kenneth Jonsson Krokek 6 6 5 5 4 5 5 5 41
Ulf Gustavsson Linköping 2 6 4 4 6 5 6 6 39
Mats Svahn Torshag 5 6 5 4 5 4 6 1 36
Magnus Rosberg Norsholm 0 5 4 5 5 5 4 6 34
Jan Thuresson Finspong 6 6 4 2 6 0 6 4 34
Thomas Bergman Torshag 3 6 5 5 0 6 6 1 32
Tobias Fridlund Gusum 1 6 5 3 1 2 6 2 26

9 Västernorrlands Skfb (Y) 18 28 22 28 24 15 26 20 181
Jarmo Marjala I21 T3 Skf 4 6 3 6 6 6 5 4 40
Petter Eriksson Moälven Modo Skf 6 6 4 5 3 6 4 5 39
Mattias Sandström Moälven Modo Skf 2 6 5 6 5 1 6 5 36
Stefan Forsberg Liden Skf 2 4 5 6 5 2 6 3 33
Erling Norgren Örnsköldsvik Skf 4 6 5 5 5 0 5 3 33
Arne Bergström Härnösand Skf 3 6 2 5 5 2 5 4 32
Magnus Eriksson Anundsjö Skf 6 4 3 6 0 6 3 4 32

10 Gävleborgs Skfb (X) 23 25 19 24 24 23 19 22 179
Mattias Mattsson Hofors 4 6 6 4 4 5 6 4 39
Bengt Jansson Söderala 5 6 5 5 5 6 6 1 39
Kjell Johansson Hofors 5 6 4 6 5 3 0 6 35
Tero Kusmin Hofors 6 2 3 5 5 5 1 6 33
Göran Karlsson Hofors 3 5 1 4 5 4 6 5 33
Helena Jansson Söderala 1 3 4 5 2 5 5 6 31
Tomas Granlund Järbo 2 4 2 4 1 4 6 6 29

11 Göteborg&Bohusläns Skfb (O) 19 24 17 25 26 15 26 24 176
Stefan Wallin Stenungsund 4 6 4 2 6 6 5 6 39
Roger Andrée Stenungsund 4 4 6 5 5 6 5 3 38
Bengt Jacobsson Örgryte 3 5 3 6 6 2 4 6 35
Robert Darholm Kville 5 3 1 6 5 1 6 5 32
Bo Allansson Stenungsund 3 6 3 6 4 0 6 4 32
Morgan Fransson Skee 3 4 6 5 4 6 0 4 32
Stellan Jacobsson Stenungsund 0 6 1 4 5 6 5 2 29

12 Västmanlands Skfb (U) 15 27 22 22 27 19 23 20 175
Sonny Grandin Haraker 4 5 4 5 5 5 6 4 38
Kjell Hansson Västerås 0 6 5 4 6 3 6 6 36
Bengt Lundgren Haraker 3 6 6 4 6 2 6 3 36
Hans Hägglund Skultuna 5 4 5 4 6 3 4 3 34
Lars Lindgren Fagersta 3 6 2 5 4 6 1 4 31
Roland Bergstrand Virsbo 3 6 4 5 1 6 0 4 29
Torbjörn Ericson Haraker 4 5 3 1 6 0 6 3 28

13 Gotlands Skfb (I) 18 28 13 26 14 25 24 25 173
Mats Granqvist Stånga 5 5 3 4 6 3 6 5 37
Sixten Backman Stenkumla 3 5 2 5 3 6 6 6 36
Lars Olof Larsson Garda Lau 2 6 4 6 0 5 6 6 35
Lars Tofftén Stenkumla 5 6 0 5 4 6 6 2 34
Pär Berlin KA 3 3 6 4 6 1 5 0 6 31
Björn Ahlby Väte 0 5 4 5 5 5 5 2 31
Håkan Pettersson Hoburgs 2 6 0 4 6 2 6 3 29

14 Uppsala läns Skfb (C) 14 29 17 23 26 25 20 18 172
Kjell Lind Bälinge Jumkil 4 6 4 6 5 6 5 5 41
Stefan Sahlén Gimo 1 6 2 5 6 5 5 5 35
Björn Ohlsson Uppsala 4 6 3 5 6 6 1 3 34
Sören Fredriksson Örsundsbro 1 6 5 3 3 6 3 4 31
Göran Lindgren Bälinge Jumkil 4 5 3 4 6 2 6 1 31
Per Åke Jansson Bälinge Jumkil 3 5 3 6 1 0 6 2 26
Robin Jansson Bälinge Jumkil 0 5 2 4 0 1 2 3 17

15 Jönköpings läns Skfb (F) 17 26 21 21 17 22 27 21 172
Anders Östh Kulltorp 4 3 5 6 3 6 6 4 37
Björn Leandersson Burseryd 3 5 3 2 5 6 6 5 35
Ronny Andersson Eksjö Garnison 6 6 3 4 3 3 3 6 34
Liselott Danielsson Värnamo 0 6 6 3 4 6 6 3 34
Jonas Söderblom Kulltorp 4 6 4 6 2 1 6 3 32



Lennart Johansson Kävsjö 2 5 5 1 1 6 6 3 29
Leif Danielsson Värnamo 3 6 0 4 3 4 1 5 26

16 Örebro Läns Skfb (T) 18 25 15 23 26 21 22 19 169
Magnus Thoresson Glanshammar 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 4 44
Peter Lindqvist Närke Kil 4 4 3 5 6 1 6 4 33
Erik Andersson Aspa Gusselby 4 6 2 5 3 5 1 5 31
Peter Karlsson Glanshammar 4 5 2 2 6 3 5 4 31
Tomas Hammarlund Närke Kil 1 4 3 5 5 6 4 2 30
Christer Pettersson Aspa Gusselby 4 6 1 5 2 2 2 2 24
Maria Ålander Aspa Gusselby 2 1 1 1 6 1 6 2 20

17 Dalarnes Skfb (W) 21 26 16 21 23 23 22 17 169
Olle Gabrielsson Rommehed 6 6 5 5 6 4 2 6 40
Pelle Ernstsson St Skedvi 1 5 4 5 6 6 6 6 39
Krister Arvidsson St Skedvi 5 5 4 3 4 4 6 2 33
Magnus Johansson Rommehed 5 6 3 4 1 5 5 0 29
Teddy Elm Rättvik 4 4 0 4 6 4 3 3 28
Lars Dahlberg Säfsnäs 1 6 4 4 1 0 6 2 24
Stefan Sjöberg Rättvik 1 5 1 6 1 0 2 1 17

18 Södermanlands Skfb (D) 18 27 19 22 18 21 28 12 165
Göran Åhlin Bälgviken Skf 6 6 5 3 6 3 6 4 39
Göran Hägg Stjärnhov 5 6 3 5 2 6 6 3 36
Martin Smedenborn Åker Länna 2 6 4 6 5 6 4 0 33
Kai Frick Trosa Vagnhärad 4 4 6 5 1 5 6 1 32
Torbjörn Karlsson Vrena 1 5 1 3 4 1 6 4 25
Mats Norberg Åker Länna 3 6 1 4 4 5 0 2 25
Niklas Halling Bälgviken Skf 0 5 1 0 4 6 0 2 18

19 Jämtlands Läns Skfb (Z) 21 24 17 22 15 22 27 17 165
Urban Magnusson Häggenås 4 4 3 4 5 5 6 4 35
Anders Faxbrink Hammerdal 5 5 2 4 4 6 5 4 35
Bror Johansson Lillsjön 5 5 5 5 2 4 5 2 33
Sten Johansson Tulleråsen 3 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 31
Patrik Faxbrink Hammerdal 4 6 3 4 1 4 6 3 31
Leif Jonasson Sveg 6 3 3 6 2 3 6 2 31
Stefan Jonasson Hogdal 3 6 0 0 3 0 6 5 23

20 Älvsborgs Skfb (PÄ) 17 25 15 21 16 27 23 19 163
Magnus Larsson Älekulla Skf 4 6 4 5 4 6 6 4 39
Ingemar Högdal Tämta Skg 2 5 5 3 3 6 5 6 35
Ronny Johansson Älekulla Skf 2 5 2 4 6 6 2 4 31
Kent Svensson Tämta Skg 5 3 0 6 3 5 6 2 30
Bertil Hagström Hillared Skf 4 6 4 3 0 4 4 3 28
Stellan Larsson Älekulla Skf 4 6 2 4 3 1 6 2 28
Krister Fritjofson Tämta Skg 2 4 1 4 5 4 1 4 25

21 Malmöhus läns Skfb (M) 18 28 20 19 24 12 20 15 156
Ingemar Månsson Helsingborg 1 6 4 6 3 6 6 6 38
Jörgen Krantz Helsingborg 4 6 6 0 6 0 4 5 31
Bengt Bondesson Lilla Harrie 5 6 6 5 5 2 1 1 31
Göran Sivertsen Skurup 2 6 0 6 6 0 6 3 29
Christer Thomasson Dagstorp 6 4 4 2 4 4 3 0 27
Håkan Fritz Landskrona 1 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 26
Jan Göransson Skivarp 0 6 4 5 0 4 0 2 21

22 Blekinge Skfb (K) 15 24 18 17 23 13 28 18 156
Ola Karlsson Edestad Hj 3 4 2 6 5 5 5 5 35
Daniel Henriksson Gammalstorp 4 6 4 3 5 1 6 4 33
Roger Johannesson Karlshamn 2 6 5 1 6 5 6 1 32
Håkan Jönsson Åryd 3 5 2 3 5 1 6 5 30
Tommy Persson Hallabro Ö 3 3 5 4 2 1 5 3 26
Peter Åstrand Hallabro Ö 0 5 6 3 3 2 4 1 24
Lars Ohlsson Karlshamn 3 4 2 2 0 2 1 2 16

23 Västgöta-Dals Skfb (PD) 9 28 13 18 23 18 21 23 153
Martin Sättborn Trollhättan 6 6 4 1 6 5 6 6 40
Tomas Johannesson Dals Ed 1 4 1 4 5 5 6 5 31
Jonny Karlsson Eggvena Bråtensby 0 6 1 5 4 3 6 3 28



Lars Ivarsson Flundre 2 6 4 4 5 0 0 6 27
Anders Qvist Ånimskog 0 6 3 4 3 5 3 3 27
Mikael Stomberg Alingsås 3 2 4 3 2 4 5 3 26
Lars Håkan Andersson Alingsås 0 5 2 6 0 4 6 1 24

24 Kalmar Län norra Skfb (HN) 17 23 13 22 25 15 19 17 151
Anders Malmgren Virserum Järnforsen 4 6 5 4 6 6 3 5 39
Britt Svensson Hjorted 2 6 4 5 6 5 6 3 37
Kjell Gunnarsson Frödinge 2 6 1 5 5 2 6 5 32
Christian Andersson Frödinge 5 5 2 5 2 2 0 2 23
Hans Malmgren Virserum Jf 4 0 1 3 6 0 4 2 20
Lars Gunnarsson Frödinge 1 2 1 3 4 1 2 2 16

25 Skaraborgs Skfb (R) 16 24 15 18 19 22 21 15 150
Jerry Atterklint Lidköping 5 6 4 5 5 2 5 4 36
Lars Ingemarsson Lidköping 4 6 2 6 0 5 6 5 34
Sören Jonsson Barne Åsaka 0 6 4 3 5 5 6 3 32
Tomas Ottosson Hangelösa Lundsbrunn 4 5 3 3 5 5 2 2 29
Lars Johansson Bäreberg 3 1 2 1 4 5 2 1 19
Jonny Fritzon Kinneved 4 5 3 0 2 0 1 3 18
Mikael Persson Levene 0 6 1 3 0 0 0 2 12

26 Kronobergs Skfb (G) 18 25 14 22 11 14 19 11 134
Magnus Tellander Växjö 6 6 1 6 0 6 6 0 31
Stefan Lydigh Alvesta 2 6 6 5 2 0 3 4 28
Christian Göransson Alvesta 3 6 0 3 3 1 6 4 26
Raymond Rosenqvist Ljungby 4 3 3 3 1 5 4 3 26
Hans Andersson Vislanda 3 4 4 5 5 2 0 0 23
Peter Crona Ljungby 2 6 0 3 1 1 0 3 16

27 Stockholms Skb (A) 11 21 12 18 14 14 5 9 104
Harry Åhlberg Sth Central 3 6 1 4 6 4 4 0 28
Jan Halling Sth Central 1 5 4 4 6 4 0 2 26
Sonny Ek Sth Skarp 2 3 3 2 2 4 1 3 20
Mats Johansson Sth Central 1 5 1 2 0 2 0 4 15
Lennart Tibblin Sth Central 4 2 3 6 0 0 0 0 15
Lennart Pree Sth Amatör 0 2 0 2 3 0 0 5 12



SM Fält 2005-04-17 i Kungsängen, Stockholm

Föreningslag - Seniorer

Plac Förening 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total
1 F 21 Skf 12 12 12 11 9 12 12 10 90

Harry Östling 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 5 46
Peter Östling 6 6 6 5 4 6 6 5 44

2 Össjö Skf 8 10 12 11 9 9 12 10 81
Inge Lundberg 2 5 6 6 6 4 6 6 41
Lennart Albinsson 6 5 6 5 3 5 6 4 40

3 Gullabo 10 12 9 7 10 10 12 10 80
Håkan Hertzman 6 6 5 5 6 5 6 6 45
Ulf Gunnarsson 4 6 4 2 4 5 6 4 35

4 Ramselefors (Lag 1) 12 8 8 11 11 9 12 8 79
Peder Vahlberg 6 3 6 6 5 4 6 6 42
Lars Eliasson 6 5 2 5 6 5 6 2 37

5 Krokek 12 10 9 11 8 11 5 11 77
Kenneth Jonsson 6 6 5 5 4 5 5 5 41
Emil Pettersson 6 4 4 6 4 6 0 6 36

6 Glanshammar (Lag 1) 9 11 7 8 12 9 11 8 75
Magnus Thoresson 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 4 44
Peter Karlsson 4 5 2 2 6 3 5 4 31

7 Moälven Modo Skf 8 12 9 11 8 7 10 10 75
Petter Eriksson 6 6 4 5 3 6 4 5 39
Mattias Sandström 2 6 5 6 5 1 6 5 36

8 Eda 9 8 9 8 12 5 12 11 74
Henry Håkansson 6 3 6 6 6 5 6 5 43
Anna Håkansson 3 5 3 2 6 0 6 6 31

9 Ramselefors (Lag 2) 8 11 7 7 10 8 12 10 73
Ingemar Långström 6 5 5 3 6 6 6 5 42
Lennart Jakobsson 2 6 2 4 4 2 6 5 31

10 Umeå 9 12 9 9 6 7 11 10 73
Lars Tegman 4 6 5 4 6 1 6 6 38
Ulf Ohlsson 5 6 4 5 0 6 5 4 35

11 Ununge 9 12 7 12 11 12 7 3 73
Stefan Lundqvist 5 6 3 6 5 6 5 2 38
Lars Göran Lundqvist 4 6 4 6 6 6 2 1 35

12 Hofors (Lag 2) 10 8 9 9 9 10 7 10 72
Mattias Mattsson 4 6 6 4 4 5 6 4 39
Tero Kusmin 6 2 3 5 5 5 1 6 33

13 St Skedvi (Lag 1) 6 10 8 8 10 10 12 8 72
Pelle Ernstsson 1 5 4 5 6 6 6 6 39
Krister Arvidsson 5 5 4 3 4 4 6 2 33

14 Bastuträsk 7 11 6 9 6 11 8 12 70
Frank Berggren 3 6 3 6 6 6 6 6 42
Krister Pettersson 4 5 3 3 0 5 2 6 28

15 Gunnarsjö (Lag 1) 8 12 5 9 6 9 12 9 70
Anders Karlsson 4 6 4 5 6 5 6 5 41
Tomas Karlsson 4 6 1 4 0 4 6 4 29

16 Älekulla Skf 6 11 6 9 10 12 8 8 70
Magnus Larsson 4 6 4 5 4 6 6 4 39
Ronny Johansson 2 5 2 4 6 6 2 4 31

17 Söderala 6 9 9 10 7 11 11 7 70
Bengt Jansson 5 6 5 5 5 6 6 1 39
Helena Jansson 1 3 4 5 2 5 5 6 31

18 Stenungsund (Lag 1) 7 10 9 11 9 6 11 7 70
Roger Andrée 4 4 6 5 5 6 5 3 38
Bo Allansson 3 6 3 6 4 0 6 4 32

19 Stenkumla 8 11 2 10 7 12 12 8 70
Sixten Backman 3 5 2 5 3 6 6 6 36



Lars Tofftén 5 6 0 5 4 6 6 2 34
20 Rommehed 11 12 8 9 7 9 7 6 69

Olle Gabrielsson 6 6 5 5 6 4 2 6 40
Magnus Johansson 5 6 3 4 1 5 5 0 29

21 Helsingborg 5 12 10 6 9 6 10 11 69
Ingemar Månsson 1 6 4 6 3 6 6 6 38
Jörgen Krantz 4 6 6 0 6 0 4 5 31

22 Kulltorp 8 9 9 12 5 7 12 7 69
Anders Östh 4 3 5 6 3 6 6 4 37
Jonas Söderblom 4 6 4 6 2 1 6 3 32

23 Burseryd 7 11 7 6 6 11 12 9 69
Björn Leandersson 3 5 3 2 5 6 6 5 35
Anders Sveningsson 4 6 4 4 1 5 6 4 34

24 Stenungsund (Lag 2) 4 12 5 6 11 12 10 8 68
Stefan Wallin 4 6 4 2 6 6 5 6 39
Stellan Jacobsson 0 6 1 4 5 6 5 2 29

25 Torshag 8 12 10 9 5 10 12 2 68
Mats Svahn 5 6 5 4 5 4 6 1 36
Thomas Bergman 3 6 5 5 0 6 6 1 32

26 Hofors (Lag 1) 8 11 5 10 10 7 6 11 68
Kjell Johansson 5 6 4 6 5 3 0 6 35
Göran Karlsson 3 5 1 4 5 4 6 5 33

27 Källsjö 8 11 6 9 10 6 12 6 68
Roy Carlsson 5 5 1 5 6 3 6 3 34
Mikael Caspersson 3 6 5 4 4 3 6 3 34

28 Tofta 9 12 6 10 6 7 7 10 67
Peter Antonsson 6 6 3 6 3 6 6 5 41
Tomas Antonsson 3 6 3 4 3 1 1 5 26

29 Niemis Skf (Lag 1) 8 11 8 6 8 3 12 11 67
Robert Grape 5 6 3 5 6 3 6 6 40
Niclas Grape 3 5 5 1 2 0 6 5 27

30 Lidingö 4 11 9 11 10 6 5 10 66
Marie Arvidsson 1 6 5 5 6 6 0 6 35
Stewe Eklund 3 5 4 6 4 0 5 4 31

31 Fagersta 8 10 3 8 9 12 7 9 66
Anders Källman 5 4 1 3 5 6 6 5 35
Lars Lindgren 3 6 2 5 4 6 1 4 31

32 Hammerdal 9 11 5 8 5 10 11 7 66
Anders Faxbrink 5 5 2 4 4 6 5 4 35
Patrik Faxbrink 4 6 3 4 1 4 6 3 31

33 Skultuna 8 8 11 6 8 9 10 6 66
Hans Hägglund 5 4 5 4 6 3 4 3 34
Göran Johansson 3 4 6 2 2 6 6 3 32

34 Liden Skf 7 6 11 11 10 6 6 9 66
Håkan Jonsson 5 2 6 5 5 4 0 6 33
Stefan Forsberg 2 4 5 6 5 2 6 3 33

35 Lilla Harrie 10 11 8 11 9 8 2 6 65
Lennart Thelander 5 5 2 6 4 6 1 5 34
Bengt Bondesson 5 6 6 5 5 2 1 1 31

36 Anundsjö Skf 7 10 7 11 5 12 3 10 65
Mattias Eriksson 1 6 4 5 5 6 0 6 33
Magnus Eriksson 6 4 3 6 0 6 3 4 32

37 Eggvena Bråtensby 5 11 5 9 9 6 11 8 64
Lars Åke Andersson 5 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 36
Jonny Karlsson 0 6 1 5 4 3 6 3 28

38 Haraker 7 11 9 5 12 2 12 6 64
Bengt Lundgren 3 6 6 4 6 2 6 3 36
Torbjörn Ericson 4 5 3 1 6 0 6 3 28

39 Härnösand Skf 7 12 4 11 9 2 9 10 64
Bosse Johansson 4 6 2 6 4 0 4 6 32
Arne Bergström 3 6 2 5 5 2 5 4 32

40 Närke Kil 5 8 6 10 11 7 10 6 63



Peter Lindqvist 4 4 3 5 6 1 6 4 33
Tomas Hammarlund 1 4 3 5 5 6 4 2 30

41 Värnamo 3 12 6 7 7 10 7 8 60
Liselott Danielsson 0 6 6 3 4 6 6 3 34
Leif Danielsson 3 6 0 4 3 4 1 5 26

42 Ålem 7 12 7 7 7 6 6 6 58
Viktor Karlsson 4 6 6 3 6 6 6 2 39
Anders Magnusson 3 6 1 4 1 0 0 4 19

43 Sandby Gårdby 5 9 5 10 1 12 8 8 58
Tommy Johansson 2 6 0 5 1 6 6 4 30
Tomas Svensson 3 3 5 5 0 6 2 4 28

44 Persön Skf 4 12 7 8 4 6 9 7 57
Rolf Jakobsson 3 6 3 5 2 6 4 5 34
Tore Jakobsson 1 6 4 3 2 0 5 2 23

45 Gunnarsjö (Lag 2) 5 4 9 7 7 10 7 8 57
Mikael Evertsson 2 1 5 4 6 5 6 3 32
Patrik Nilsson 3 3 4 3 1 5 1 5 25

46 Bälinge Jumkil 7 10 6 10 7 2 12 3 57
Göran Lindgren 4 5 3 4 6 2 6 1 31
Per Åke Jansson 3 5 3 6 1 0 6 2 26

47 Niemis Skf (Lag 2) 4 12 4 7 10 8 5 7 57
Gunnar Sundelin 4 6 3 1 5 3 5 2 29
Fredrik Kaarle 0 6 1 6 5 5 0 5 28

48 Alvesta 5 12 6 8 5 1 9 8 54
Stefan Lydigh 2 6 6 5 2 0 3 4 28
Christian Göransson 3 6 0 3 3 1 6 4 26

49 Sth Central 4 11 5 8 12 8 4 2 54
Harry Åhlberg 3 6 1 4 6 4 4 0 28
Jan Halling 1 5 4 4 6 4 0 2 26

50 Aspa Gusselby 6 7 3 6 9 6 7 7 51
Erik Andersson 4 6 2 5 3 5 1 5 31
Maria Ålander 2 1 1 1 6 1 6 2 20

51 Alingsås 3 7 6 9 2 8 11 4 50
Mikael Stomberg 3 2 4 3 2 4 5 3 26
Lars Håkan Andersson 0 5 2 6 0 4 6 1 24

52 Rättvik 5 9 1 10 7 4 5 4 45
Teddy Elm 4 4 0 4 6 4 3 3 28
Stefan Sjöberg 1 5 1 6 1 0 2 1 17

53 Ljungby 6 9 3 6 2 6 4 6 42
Raymond Rosenqvist 4 3 3 3 1 5 4 3 26
Peter Crona 2 6 0 3 1 1 0 3 16

54 Virserum Järnforsen 4 6 5 4 6 6 3 5 39
Anders Malmgren 4 6 5 4 6 6 3 5 39

55 Karlstad 0 6 5 3 6 6 5 5 36
Sven Åke Werme 0 6 5 3 6 6 5 5 36

56 St Skedvi (Lag 2) 2 6 3 6 3 5 5 5 35
Tomas Mårts 2 6 3 6 3 5 5 5 35

57 Finspong 6 6 4 2 6 0 6 4 34
Jan Thuresson 6 6 4 2 6 0 6 4 34

58 Tulleråsen 3 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 31
Sten Johansson 3 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 31

59 Glanshammar (Lag 2) 5 6 3 2 0 4 9 1 30
Kenneth Nordin 5 6 3 2 0 4 4 1 25
Åsa Gillberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5

60 Virserum Jf 4 0 1 3 6 0 4 2 20
Hans Malmgren 4 0 1 3 6 0 4 2 20



SM Fält 2005-04-17 i Kungsängen, Stockholm

Veteraner

Plac Namn Förening 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Totalt
1 Börje Forsberg Östhammar (C) 6 6 6 5 6 6 5 4 44
2 Sune Påhls Rättvik (W) 6 6 4 6 6 3 6 6 43
3 Tage Puranen Övertorneå Skf (BD) 5 6 5 6 6 6 5 4 43
4 Leif Wallin Stenungsund (O) 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 4 43
5 Per Strandh Mariestad (R) 6 4 6 4 5 5 6 6 42
6 Kjell Ivarsson Flundre (PD) 6 5 6 4 4 6 6 5 42
7 Rolf Modig Övertorneå Skf (BD) 6 6 6 6 3 6 4 5 42
8 Göran Thörnert Eksjö Garnison (F) 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 4 42
9 Lars Ove Olsson Stenungsund (O) 1 6 4 6 6 6 6 6 41

10 Nils Erik Lindberg Frötuna (B) 6 6 0 6 5 6 6 6 41
11 Börje Nilsson Östhammar (C) 5 4 6 4 5 6 6 5 41
12 Olof Norberg Örgryte (O) 5 5 4 6 5 5 6 5 41
13 Jan Nordin F 4 (Z) 6 6 6 4 5 6 6 2 41
14 Viggo Emanuelsson Sandtegen (S) 6 6 5 4 4 3 6 6 40
15 Anders Wahlin Stenåsa Hulterstad (HS) 6 3 6 5 6 6 2 6 40
16 Ebbe Wikman Tullus (Z) 4 6 5 4 5 6 5 5 40
17 Bo Carlsson Norrköping (E) 6 6 6 5 3 6 4 4 40
18 Nils Ström Övertorneå Skf (BD) 6 6 6 2 6 6 6 2 40
19 Henry Ottosson Bogen (S) 5 5 6 4 5 6 3 5 39
20 Ingemar Söderberg Kulltorp (F) 5 6 4 6 6 5 3 4 39
21 Jarl Hellbom Järbo (X) 6 6 5 5 1 3 6 6 38
22 Tore Bjurven Lidingö (B) 6 3 2 5 6 6 4 6 38
23 Bengt Karlsson Kallinge F17 (K) 5 5 5 5 1 6 6 5 38
24 Gösta Henriksson Skyllberg (T) 6 5 4 5 6 1 6 5 38
25 Lars Andersson Unnaryd (F) 5 4 3 6 6 6 3 5 38
26 Lennart Karlsson Dals Ed (PD) 6 4 6 5 6 4 2 5 38
27 Gilbert Andersson Lindome Kungsback (N) 2 6 6 4 4 6 6 4 38
28 Börje Nilsson Östersund (Z) 6 3 2 6 4 4 6 6 37
29 Sven Olov Gustavsson Skyllberg (T) 6 4 6 6 5 0 4 6 37
30 Jan Olof Janneson Falköping (R) 3 3 6 5 5 6 4 5 37
31 Lars Erik Isaksson Sth Skarp (A) 5 4 5 6 3 5 4 5 37
32 Hans Olsson Norsholm (E) 6 5 6 6 4 3 3 4 37
33 Bror Rantakyrö Övertorneå Skf (BD) 6 5 6 4 4 0 5 6 36
34 Lennart Högenberg Hajom Skf (PÄ) 4 5 1 4 5 6 6 5 36
35 Sören Andersson Kjulla Jäder (D) 1 3 6 5 4 6 6 5 36
36 Magnus Jarheden Linköping (E) 2 4 6 4 3 6 6 5 36
37 Anders Björkman Härnösand Skf (Y) 6 2 6 5 3 6 5 3 36
38 Kenneth Bogelid Bogen (S) 6 6 6 6 5 1 3 3 36
39 Johnny Andersson Frötuna (B) 6 5 6 2 6 6 3 2 36
40 Hans Eriksson Kila (U) 4 5 4 6 5 6 6 0 36
41 Sture Tibblin Sth Central (A) 6 6 3 4 2 2 6 6 35
42 Nils Johansson Hanebo (X) 5 1 3 5 5 5 5 6 35
43 Gillis Engman Rundvik (AC) 6 1 4 6 6 1 5 6 35
44 Krister Rudmark Jönköping (F) 2 5 6 3 2 6 6 5 35
45 Bernt Åhlund Sandviken (X) 3 4 6 4 3 5 5 5 35
46 Lars Fernlund Hanebo (X) 6 3 4 4 5 3 5 5 35
47 Hans Lindström Litslena Grillby (C) 6 5 3 2 6 4 4 5 35
48 Bengt Myrberg Uppsala (C) 5 6 3 2 6 6 2 5 35
49 Åke Widén Eslöv (M) 6 5 6 5 3 5 0 5 35
50 Bengt Nilsson Christianstads Skf (L) 6 5 5 4 1 5 5 4 35
51 Karl Erik Sedvall Valbo (X) 6 5 3 6 2 4 5 4 35
52 Björn Larsson Fagersta (U) 5 5 5 3 6 3 4 4 35
53 Kenneth Krantz Helsingborg (M) 4 3 6 3 5 2 5 6 34
54 Fredrik Lundbäck Ytterbyn Skf (BD) 3 6 4 3 2 6 4 6 34
55 Bo Jönsson Ramsberg (T) 6 4 6 4 2 6 1 5 34
56 Rune Utterström Ale Skf (BD) 5 4 1 5 3 6 6 4 34



57 Alf Lindqvist Närke Kil (T) 5 6 4 5 3 4 3 4 34
58 Tommy Löfgren Trollhättan (PD) 6 4 6 4 4 2 5 3 34
59 Valter Gustavsson Södra Ving Skf (PÄ) 2 3 6 5 5 5 6 2 34
60 Gerhard Knutsson Växjö (G) 6 4 5 4 4 3 6 2 34
61 Kurt Gillström Kisa (E) 3 6 6 5 1 6 5 2 34
62 Gunno Hörning Gideå Skf (Y) 6 3 5 4 1 4 4 6 33
63 Kurt Eriksson Fältjägarna (Z) 3 6 5 5 0 4 4 6 33
64 Birger Gustafsson Nässjö (F) 5 5 4 5 1 2 6 5 33
65 Pär Lindén Ålem (HS) 6 4 2 4 4 6 2 5 33
66 Egon Svensson Ljungby (G) 2 5 5 2 5 4 6 4 33
67 Göran Holmgren Dagstorp (M) 6 5 5 4 4 0 5 4 33
68 Ulf Lindén Trosa Vagnhärad (D) 3 4 4 2 5 6 6 3 33
69 Lars Olof Hedlund Fagersta (U) 6 5 6 4 5 0 4 3 33
70 Anders Wiksjö Järna (B) 6 4 5 4 5 0 2 6 32
71 Ejvind Hemmingsson Mönsterås (HS) 6 5 0 4 5 1 6 5 32
72 Sven Gunnar Klingstedt Madesjö Nybro (HS) 5 3 3 3 4 4 5 5 32
73 Lasse Oppegaard Sth Central (A) 5 3 4 6 3 6 0 5 32
74 Olle Eklund Sth Skarp (A) 5 1 5 3 4 5 5 4 32
75 Sture Johansson Stenungsund (O) 6 6 5 1 1 4 5 4 32
76 Göte Thuresson Finspong (E) 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 3 32
77 Kenneth Karlsson Ljungby (G) 4 3 6 5 3 4 4 3 32
78 Gunnar Johansson Gärdslösa (HS) 6 6 1 5 3 5 3 3 32
79 Allan Karlsson Vislanda (G) 6 3 5 5 2 4 5 2 32
80 Rune Carlsson Skogstibble (C) 6 3 5 4 3 6 3 2 32
81 Lennart Andersson Järbo (X) 4 6 5 4 3 5 3 2 32
82 Roger Berggren Rundvik (AC) 4 6 6 3 4 5 3 1 32
83 Bo Andersson Bäreberg (R) 3 2 5 2 5 2 6 6 31
84 Göran Tibell H L K (C) 6 3 3 4 3 4 2 6 31
85 K M Magnusson Torshag (E) 2 5 6 5 4 2 2 5 31
86 Lennart Karlsson Grimeton (N) 3 5 3 2 2 6 6 4 31
87 Per Erik Nyström Fagersta (U) 4 2 5 5 3 2 6 4 31
88 Göran Myhrberg Öregrund Gräsö (C) 4 4 2 4 4 5 4 4 31
89 Stig Jussén Umeå (AC) 6 3 5 4 3 6 0 4 31
90 Olle Petrusson Tullus (Z) 6 6 6 3 0 3 4 3 31
91 Rolf Pettersson Ale Skf (BD) 2 5 3 6 4 6 2 3 31
92 Hans Ove Johansson Kumla (U) 5 5 5 6 4 2 1 3 31
93 Erik Nilsson Christianstads Skf (L) 5 5 5 4 4 5 0 3 31
94 Jörgen Larsson Kulltorp (F) 5 4 3 1 6 6 4 2 31
95 Ingvar Arvidsson Kävsjö (F) 6 4 3 6 3 5 2 2 31
96 Börje Thorsell Borgholm (HS) 1 6 6 2 3 1 5 6 30
97 Birger Stridsman Niemis Skf (BD) 5 6 3 3 6 0 1 6 30
98 Anders Karlsson Västerås (U) 1 4 0 4 6 5 5 5 30
99 Ingvald Månsson Knislinge Skf (L) 6 3 0 3 4 5 4 5 30

100 Bo Eklindh Österhaninge (B) 0 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 30
101 Börje Eneqvist Garda Lau (I) 5 6 2 5 0 4 4 4 30
102 Kjell Arne Larsson Grimeton (N) 5 3 5 3 5 2 3 4 30
103 Christer Jönsson Ljungby (G) 6 5 3 6 0 3 4 3 30
104 Peter Fahlman Västerfärnebo (U) 6 4 1 4 5 6 1 3 30
105 Sigmund Keskitalo Roslagsbro Vätö (B) 0 6 5 6 2 3 6 2 30
106 Jan Norlander Skultuna (U) 3 4 3 4 6 3 5 2 30
107 Sven Erik Carlsson Edane (S) 2 4 5 5 4 4 4 2 30
108 Tore Lundström Lit (Z) 6 4 6 3 4 1 4 2 30
109 Rolf Åslin Liden Skf (Y) 2 5 5 3 5 5 3 2 30
110 Gotthard Carlson I 19 Skf (BD) 4 4 5 6 2 3 5 1 30
111 Lars Erik Larsson Veinge Eldsberga (N) 6 5 6 3 3 3 4 0 30
112 Karl Andrinsson Sandtegen (S) 6 0 1 6 0 5 6 5 29
113 Allan Johansson Kristinehamn (S) 3 2 4 5 1 4 6 4 29
114 Lars Hjorth Linköping (E) 4 4 4 1 4 6 2 4 29
115 Håkan Gunnarfelt S 3 Skf (BD) 2 6 5 6 3 2 1 4 29
116 Folke Sandell Borensberg (E) 5 3 1 4 5 2 6 3 29
117 Sven Olof Mattsson Frötuna (B) 6 4 2 2 5 5 2 3 29
118 Bertil Larsson Notviken Björbyn (BD) 6 4 3 3 2 6 5 0 29



119 Ivar Ahlberg Sth Skarp (A) 1 6 4 3 6 4 5 0 29
120 Bengt Granberg Lidingö (B) 0 1 4 4 6 1 6 6 28
121 Roy Nilsson Kärda (F) 5 6 1 4 2 3 1 6 28
122 Eima Malmin Bastuträsk (AC) 6 2 5 3 4 1 1 6 28
123 Kjell Danielsson Eringsboda (K) 4 2 6 2 0 4 5 5 28
124 Tore Wikberg Umeå (AC) 5 1 2 4 2 6 3 5 28
125 Bo Nilsson Gillberga Lista (D) 6 4 0 5 5 1 2 5 28
126 Kjell Bondesson Lilla Harrie (M) 6 2 4 3 3 4 1 5 28
127 Sven Fredriksson Frötuna (B) 5 5 5 0 6 2 1 4 28
128 Anette Dahlenius Trosa Vagnhärad (D) 0 4 6 3 0 6 6 3 28
129 Sven Erik Ålander Aspa Gusselby (T) 5 4 4 6 2 0 5 2 28
130 Ove Caspersson Källsjö (N) 1 5 4 5 3 5 3 2 28
131 Göran Danielsson Eringsboda (K) 6 6 4 4 0 1 6 1 28
132 Kurt Erik Eriksson Göteborg (O) 5 5 4 1 4 5 3 1 28
133 Torbjörn Pettersson Ale Skf (BD) 1 2 1 5 3 5 5 5 27
134 Göte Eriksson Anundsjö Skf (Y) 2 3 6 5 1 1 4 5 27
135 Anders Wislander Hedemora (W) 4 5 6 1 0 5 1 5 27
136 Örjan Sjölund Lit (Z) 1 3 0 4 6 3 6 4 27
137 Harry Friman Råneå Skf (BD) 3 1 5 4 5 5 0 4 27
138 Göte Klasson Bredared (PÄ) 3 3 2 2 6 2 6 3 27
139 Arne Borg Hangelösa Lundsbrunn (R) 5 3 6 3 2 0 5 3 27
140 Jan Rosenquist Tollarp Skf (L) 5 4 3 5 1 3 3 3 27
141 Giuseppe Boschetti Stenungsund (O) 4 4 4 3 5 3 1 3 27
142 Nils Knutsson Hjulsbro (E) 6 4 6 6 2 0 0 3 27
143 Tore Eriksson Gillberga Lista (D) 6 2 2 1 5 6 3 2 27
144 Lars Erik Johansson Virserum Jf (HN) 6 6 4 5 1 3 1 1 27
145 Bengt Bengtsson P 2 Skf (L) 3 5 3 4 2 0 4 5 26
146 Kjell Andersson Skurup (M) 4 6 3 6 1 1 0 5 26
147 Sture Johnsson Solberga (O) 4 5 4 5 1 0 3 4 26
148 Sture Grahn Piteå Skf (BD) 6 2 4 1 0 6 4 3 26
149 Åge Björnstad Glanshammar (T) 3 5 5 3 3 1 3 3 26
150 Yngve Jakobsson Hoburgs (I) 4 0 4 4 4 5 5 0 26
151 Sölve Pihl Finspong (E) 0 5 2 4 3 1 5 5 25
152 Kjell Åke Eneqvist Garda Lau (I) 6 5 0 4 0 1 5 4 25
153 Göran Sjödin Långsele Skf (Y) 5 4 2 4 2 0 4 4 25
154 S O Winge Uppsala (C) 4 4 4 3 4 0 2 4 25
155 Åge Brunnström Orby Skf (L) 3 4 3 2 0 6 4 3 25
156 Kjell Persson Gunsum (E) 2 5 3 2 0 5 6 2 25
157 Ulf Östlund A 1 (E) 6 1 2 4 0 4 6 2 25
158 Lars Gråberg Litslena Grillby (C) 6 1 1 6 4 0 5 2 25
159 Karl Erik Andersson H L K (C) 2 6 4 2 4 0 5 2 25
160 Per Arne Andersson Ytterbyn Skf (BD) 5 4 4 2 0 6 2 2 25
161 Jan Erik Olsson Orust Östra (O) 4 6 6 5 3 0 0 1 25
162 Kjell Dahl Österlens Skf (L) 1 4 1 2 5 4 2 5 24
163 Rolf Langvall Järna (B) 6 4 1 4 4 2 0 3 24
164 Kjell Åhman Tämta Skf (PÄ) 0 4 1 4 5 5 3 2 24
165 Lars Åke Bergemalm Nässjö (F) 4 5 4 3 4 3 0 1 24
166 Tom Olsson Orsa (W) 1 6 5 3 1 0 2 5 23
167 Sven Karlsson Lenhovda Sävsjöström (G) 3 1 5 2 3 2 4 3 23
168 Sylve Hansson Sth Central (A) 4 4 2 3 0 3 5 2 23
169 Per Olof Rickardsson Undersåker (Z) 3 3 4 2 6 3 0 2 23
170 Arne Öhman Åker Länna (D) 1 3 1 4 3 5 5 1 23
171 Nils Ingvar Nilsson Lilla Harrie (M) 3 0 5 1 4 4 6 0 23
172 Rolf Nyström Ludvika (W) 5 2 5 1 3 2 5 0 23
173 Gustav Karlsson Essunga Skf (R) 5 3 4 4 0 2 2 2 22
174 Rune Lindgren Glanshammar (T) 0 4 6 5 0 0 6 1 22
175 Anders Granlund Järbo (X) 5 2 2 1 1 0 4 6 21
176 Göte Rydstedt Sth Skarp (A) 6 0 2 2 1 2 4 4 21
177 Bengt Åke Gullin Klinte (I) 3 0 5 2 5 0 2 4 21
178 Karl Axel Gunnarsson Frödinge (HN) 4 2 5 4 1 2 0 3 21
179 Ivar Larsson Närke Kil (T) 4 3 4 2 2 0 5 1 21
180 Roland Johansson Lillsjön (Z) 2 5 2 3 0 3 0 5 20



181 Kerstin Gustavsson Södra Ving Skf (PÄ) 1 3 1 5 3 0 5 2 20
182 Ulf Danelö Gärdslösa (HS) 0 5 4 0 3 2 4 2 20
183 Göran Larsson Gullabo (HS) 3 1 5 5 0 2 2 2 20
184 Lars Åke Olsson Köla (S) 2 0 2 4 1 4 6 1 20
185 Lars Gillberg Glanshammar (T) 6 4 6 1 0 0 2 1 20
186 Lars Berg Nyköping (D) 6 3 3 1 1 6 0 0 20
187 Sune Engström Niemisel Skf (BD) 4 1 3 5 0 0 2 4 19
188 Bertil Johansson Säffle (S) 6 3 1 4 1 0 0 4 19
189 Olle Berg Fagersta (U) 4 4 5 1 3 0 1 1 19
190 Lennart Carlsson Garda Lau (I) 3 2 4 3 2 4 0 1 19
191 Conny Storm Rommehed (W) 0 5 3 1 6 3 0 1 19
192 Kjell Sjunnesson Rommehed (W) 4 2 5 1 3 3 0 1 19
193 Leif Andersson Stjärnhov (D) 2 0 4 2 3 4 4 0 19
194 Hans Hedlund Hedemora (W) 4 3 1 3 2 5 1 0 19
195 Leif Sigfridsson Ramselefors (AC) 6 5 4 1 0 0 1 1 18
196 Ove Johansson Stamnared Sällstorp (N) 1 0 1 4 1 1 4 5 17
197 Sven Olov Olsson Liden Skf (Y) 3 5 0 2 1 3 0 3 17
198 Göte Nilsson Garda Lau (I) 6 6 1 0 0 1 1 2 17
199 Rune Sörell Fältjägarna (Z) 2 1 0 0 3 5 4 1 16
200 Sture Forsberg Liden Skf (Y) 5 6 0 2 1 0 1 0 15
201 Lars Nilsson Gammeltorp (K) 0 2 1 3 1 0 4 3 14
202 Vidar Svensson Oskarström (N) 6 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 14



SM Fält 2005-04-17 i Kungsängen, Stockholm

Förbundslag - Veteraner

Plac Förbund 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total
1 Norrbottens Skfb (BD) 26 29 27 21 21 24 24 23 195

Tage Puranen Övertorneå Skf 5 6 5 6 6 6 5 4 43
Rolf Modig Övertorneå Skf 6 6 6 6 3 6 4 5 42
Nils Ström Övertorneå Skf 6 6 6 2 6 6 6 2 40
Bror Rantakyrö Övertorneå Skf 6 5 6 4 4 0 5 6 36
Fredrik Lundbäck Ytterbyn Skf 3 6 4 3 2 6 4 6 34
Birger Stridsman Niemis Skf 5 6 3 3 6 0 1 6 30
Håkan Gunnarfelt S 3 Skf 2 6 5 6 3 2 1 4 29

2 Jönköpings läns Skfb (F) 21 24 23 26 21 25 24 23 187
Göran Thörnert Eksjö Garnison 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 4 42
Ingemar Söderberg Kulltorp 5 6 4 6 6 5 3 4 39
Lars Andersson Unnaryd 5 4 3 6 6 6 3 5 38
Krister Rudmark Jönköping 2 5 6 3 2 6 6 5 35
Birger Gustafsson Nässjö 5 5 4 5 1 2 6 5 33
Jörgen Larsson Kulltorp 5 4 3 1 6 6 4 2 31
Ingvar Arvidsson Kävsjö 6 4 3 6 3 5 2 2 31

3 Uppsala läns Skfb (C) 28 24 21 17 26 26 19 25 186
Börje Forsberg Östhammar 6 6 6 5 6 6 5 4 44
Börje Nilsson Östhammar 5 4 6 4 5 6 6 5 41
Hans Lindström Litslena Grillby 6 5 3 2 6 4 4 5 35
Bengt Myrberg Uppsala 5 6 3 2 6 6 2 5 35
Göran Tibell H L K 6 3 3 4 3 4 2 6 31
Göran Myhrberg Öregrund Gräsö 4 4 2 4 4 5 4 4 31
Lars Gråberg Litslena Grillby 6 1 1 6 4 0 5 2 25

4 Jämtlands Läns Skfb (Z) 25 27 24 22 14 23 25 22 182
Jan Nordin F 4 6 6 6 4 5 6 6 2 41
Ebbe Wikman Tullus 4 6 5 4 5 6 5 5 40
Börje Nilsson Östersund 6 3 2 6 4 4 6 6 37
Kurt Eriksson Fältjägarna 3 6 5 5 0 4 4 6 33
Olle Petrusson Tullus 6 6 6 3 0 3 4 3 31
Örjan Sjölund Lit 1 3 0 4 6 3 6 4 27
Rune Sörell Fältjägarna 2 1 0 0 3 5 4 1 16

5 Göteborg&Bohusläns Skfb (O) 20 26 22 22 25 25 21 19 180
Leif Wallin Stenungsund 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 4 43
Lars Ove Olsson Stenungsund 1 6 4 6 6 6 6 6 41
Olof Norberg Örgryte 5 5 4 6 5 5 6 5 41
Kurt Erik Eriksson Göteborg 5 5 4 1 4 5 3 1 28
Giuseppe Boschetti Stenungsund 4 4 4 3 5 3 1 3 27
Sture Johnsson Solberga 4 5 4 5 1 0 3 4 26
Jan Erik Olsson Orust Östra 4 6 6 5 3 0 0 1 25

6 Gävleborgs Skfb (X) 26 19 21 24 16 20 26 26 178
Jarl Hellbom Järbo 6 6 5 5 1 3 6 6 38
Nils Johansson Hanebo 5 1 3 5 5 5 5 6 35
Bernt Åhlund Sandviken 3 4 6 4 3 5 5 5 35
Lars Fernlund Hanebo 6 3 4 4 5 3 5 5 35
Karl Erik Sedvall Valbo 6 5 3 6 2 4 5 4 35
Lennart Andersson Järbo 4 6 5 4 3 5 3 2 32
Anders Granlund Järbo 5 2 2 1 1 0 4 6 21

7 Värmlands Skfb (S) 25 21 23 25 18 19 22 21 174
Viggo Emanuelsson Sandtegen 6 6 5 4 4 3 6 6 40
Henry Ottosson Bogen 5 5 6 4 5 6 3 5 39
Kenneth Bogelid Bogen 6 6 6 6 5 1 3 3 36
Sven Erik Carlsson Edane 2 4 5 5 4 4 4 2 30
Karl Andrinsson Sandtegen 6 0 1 6 0 5 6 5 29
Lars Åke Olsson Köla 2 0 2 4 1 4 6 1 20
Bertil Johansson Säffle 6 3 1 4 1 0 0 4 19



8 Stockolms Läns Skfb (B) 18 23 16 26 21 20 23 24 171
Nils Erik Lindberg Frötuna 6 6 0 6 5 6 6 6 41
Tore Bjurven Lidingö 6 3 2 5 6 6 4 6 38
Anders Wiksjö Järna 6 4 5 4 5 0 2 6 32
Bo Eklindh Österhaninge 0 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 30
Sigmund Keskitalo Roslagsbro Vätö 0 6 5 6 2 3 6 2 30
Sven Olof Mattsson Frötuna 6 4 2 2 5 5 2 3 29
Bengt Granberg Lidingö 0 1 4 4 6 1 6 6 28

9 Örebro Läns Skfb (T) 28 23 24 26 18 11 19 22 171
Gösta Henriksson Skyllberg 6 5 4 5 6 1 6 5 38
Sven Olov Gustavsson Skyllberg 6 4 6 6 5 0 4 6 37
Bo Jönsson Ramsberg 6 4 6 4 2 6 1 5 34
Alf Lindqvist Närke Kil 5 6 4 5 3 4 3 4 34
Sven Erik Ålander Aspa Gusselby 5 4 4 6 2 0 5 2 28
Åge Björnstad Glanshammar 3 5 5 3 3 1 3 3 26
Rune Lindgren Glanshammar 0 4 6 5 0 0 6 1 22

10 Kalmar län södra Skfb (HS) 29 21 12 21 22 22 18 24 169
Anders Wahlin Stenåsa Hulterstad 6 3 6 5 6 6 2 6 40
Pär Lindén Ålem 6 4 2 4 4 6 2 5 33
Ejvind Hemmingsson Mönsterås 6 5 0 4 5 1 6 5 32
Sven Gunnar Klingstedt Madesjö Nybro 5 3 3 3 4 4 5 5 32
Gunnar Johansson Gärdslösa 6 6 1 5 3 5 3 3 32
Börje Thorsell Borgholm 1 6 6 2 3 1 5 6 30
Göran Larsson Gullabo 3 1 5 5 0 2 2 2 20

11 Stockholms Skb (A) 22 20 21 22 18 22 20 20 165
Lars Erik Isaksson Sth Skarp 5 4 5 6 3 5 4 5 37
Sture Tibblin Sth Central 6 6 3 4 2 2 6 6 35
Lasse Oppegaard Sth Central 5 3 4 6 3 6 0 5 32
Olle Eklund Sth Skarp 5 1 5 3 4 5 5 4 32
Ivar Ahlberg Sth Skarp 1 6 4 3 6 4 5 0 29
Sylve Hansson Sth Central 4 4 2 3 0 3 5 2 23
Göte Rydstedt Sth Skarp 6 0 2 2 1 2 4 4 21

12 Kronobergs Skfb (G) 24 20 24 22 14 18 25 14 161
Gerhard Knutsson Växjö 6 4 5 4 4 3 6 2 34
Egon Svensson Ljungby 2 5 5 2 5 4 6 4 33
Kenneth Karlsson Ljungby 4 3 6 5 3 4 4 3 32
Allan Karlsson Vislanda 6 3 5 5 2 4 5 2 32
Christer Jönsson Ljungby 6 5 3 6 0 3 4 3 30
Sven Karlsson Lenhovda Sävsjöström 3 1 5 2 3 2 4 3 23

13 Västmanlands Skfb (U) 21 21 21 22 24 12 20 19 160
Björn Larsson Fagersta 5 5 5 3 6 3 4 4 35
Lars Olof Hedlund Fagersta 6 5 6 4 5 0 4 3 33
Per Erik Nyström Fagersta 4 2 5 5 3 2 6 4 31
Hans Ove Johansson Kumla 5 5 5 6 4 2 1 3 31
Anders Karlsson Västerås 1 4 0 4 6 5 5 5 30
Jan Norlander Skultuna 3 4 3 4 6 3 5 2 30
Olle Berg Fagersta 4 4 5 1 3 0 1 1 19

14 Skaraborgs Skfb (R) 22 15 27 18 17 15 23 22 159
Per Strandh Mariestad 6 4 6 4 5 5 6 6 42
Jan Olof Janneson Falköping 3 3 6 5 5 6 4 5 37
Bo Andersson Bäreberg 3 2 5 2 5 2 6 6 31
Arne Borg Hangelösa Lundsbrunn 5 3 6 3 2 0 5 3 27
Gustav Karlsson Essunga Skf 5 3 4 4 0 2 2 2 22

15 Hallands Skfb (N) 17 24 24 17 17 22 22 14 157
Gilbert Andersson Lindome Kungsback 2 6 6 4 4 6 6 4 38
Lennart Karlsson Grimeton 3 5 3 2 2 6 6 4 31
Kjell Arne Larsson Grimeton 5 3 5 3 5 2 3 4 30
Lars Erik Larsson Veinge Eldsberga 6 5 6 3 3 3 4 0 30
Ove Caspersson Källsjö 1 5 4 5 3 5 3 2 28
Ove Johansson Stamnared Sällstorp 1 0 1 4 1 1 4 5 17
Vidar Svensson Oskarström 6 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 14

16 Östergötlands Skfb (E) 24 22 23 22 16 17 16 16 156



Hans Olsson Norsholm 6 5 6 6 4 3 3 4 37
Kurt Gillström Kisa 3 6 6 5 1 6 5 2 34
Lars Hjorth Linköping 4 4 4 1 4 6 2 4 29
Folke Sandell Borensberg 5 3 1 4 5 2 6 3 29
Nils Knutsson Hjulsbro 6 4 6 6 2 0 0 3 27
Sölve Pihl Finspong 0 5 2 4 3 1 5 5 25
Kjell Persson Gunsum 2 5 3 2 0 5 6 2 25

17 Malmöhus läns Skfb (M) 26 21 24 21 16 12 11 25 156
Åke Widén Eslöv 6 5 6 5 3 5 0 5 35
Kenneth Krantz Helsingborg 4 3 6 3 5 2 5 6 34
Göran Holmgren Dagstorp 6 5 5 4 4 0 5 4 33
Kjell Bondesson Lilla Harrie 6 2 4 3 3 4 1 5 28
Kjell Andersson Skurup 4 6 3 6 1 1 0 5 26
Nils Ingvar Nilsson Lilla Harrie 3 0 5 1 4 4 6 0 23

18 Västerbottens Skfb (AC) 27 13 22 20 19 19 12 22 154
Gillis Engman Rundvik 6 1 4 6 6 1 5 6 35
Roger Berggren Rundvik 4 6 6 3 4 5 3 1 32
Stig Jussén Umeå 6 3 5 4 3 6 0 4 31
Eima Malmin Bastuträsk 6 2 5 3 4 1 1 6 28
Tore Wikberg Umeå 5 1 2 4 2 6 3 5 28
Leif Sigfridsson Ramselefors 6 5 4 1 0 0 1 1 18

19 Södermanlands Skfb (D) 16 17 18 16 19 25 23 18 152
Sören Andersson Kjulla Jäder 1 3 6 5 4 6 6 5 36
Ulf Lindén Trosa Vagnhärad 3 4 4 2 5 6 6 3 33
Bo Nilsson Gillberga Lista 6 4 0 5 5 1 2 5 28
Anette Dahlenius Trosa Vagnhärad 0 4 6 3 0 6 6 3 28
Tore Eriksson Gillberga Lista 6 2 2 1 5 6 3 2 27
Arne Öhman Åker Länna 1 3 1 4 3 5 5 1 23
Leif Andersson Stjärnhov 2 0 4 2 3 4 4 0 19

20 Västernorrlands Skfb (Y) 21 17 24 21 12 16 20 20 151
Anders Björkman Härnösand Skf 6 2 6 5 3 6 5 3 36
Gunno Hörning Gideå Skf 6 3 5 4 1 4 4 6 33
Rolf Åslin Liden Skf 2 5 5 3 5 5 3 2 30
Göte Eriksson Anundsjö Skf 2 3 6 5 1 1 4 5 27
Göran Sjödin Långsele Skf 5 4 2 4 2 0 4 4 25
Sven Olov Olsson Liden Skf 3 5 0 2 1 3 0 3 17
Sture Forsberg Liden Skf 5 6 0 2 1 0 1 0 15

21 Kristianstads Skfb (L) 25 22 16 20 12 18 16 20 149
Bengt Nilsson Christianstads Skf 6 5 5 4 1 5 5 4 35
Erik Nilsson Christianstads Skf 5 5 5 4 4 5 0 3 31
Ingvald Månsson Knislinge Skf 6 3 0 3 4 5 4 5 30
Jan Rosenquist Tollarp Skf 5 4 3 5 1 3 3 3 27
Bengt Bengtsson P 2 Skf 3 5 3 4 2 0 4 5 26
Åge Brunnström Orby Skf 3 4 3 2 0 6 4 3 25
Kjell Dahl Österlens Skf 1 4 1 2 5 4 2 5 24

22 Älvsborgs Skfb (PÄ) 10 18 11 20 24 18 26 14 141
Lennart Högenberg Hajom Skf 4 5 1 4 5 6 6 5 36
Valter Gustavsson Södra Ving Skf 2 3 6 5 5 5 6 2 34
Göte Klasson Bredared 3 3 2 2 6 2 6 3 27
Kjell Åhman Tämta Skf 0 4 1 4 5 5 3 2 24
Kerstin Gustavsson Södra Ving Skf 1 3 1 5 3 0 5 2 20

23 Dalarnes Skfb (W) 16 24 23 12 16 13 14 17 135
Sune Påhls Rättvik 6 6 4 6 6 3 6 6 43
Anders Wislander Hedemora 4 5 6 1 0 5 1 5 27
Tom Olsson Orsa 1 6 5 3 1 0 2 5 23
Rolf Nyström Ludvika 5 2 5 1 3 2 5 0 23
Conny Storm Rommehed 0 5 3 1 6 3 0 1 19
Kjell Sjunnesson Rommehed 4 2 5 1 3 3 0 1 19
Hans Hedlund Hedemora 4 3 1 3 2 5 1 0 19

24 Gotlands Skfb (I) 21 13 15 18 11 14 16 13 121
Börje Eneqvist Garda Lau 5 6 2 5 0 4 4 4 30
Yngve Jakobsson Hoburgs 4 0 4 4 4 5 5 0 26



Kjell Åke Eneqvist Garda Lau 6 5 0 4 0 1 5 4 25
Bengt Åke Gullin Klinte 3 0 5 2 5 0 2 4 21
Lennart Carlsson Garda Lau 3 2 4 3 2 4 0 1 19
Göte Nilsson Garda Lau 6 6 1 0 0 1 1 2 17

25 Västgöta-Dals Skfb (PD) 18 13 18 13 14 12 13 13 114
Kjell Ivarsson Flundre 6 5 6 4 4 6 6 5 42
Lennart Karlsson Dals Ed 6 4 6 5 6 4 2 5 38
Tommy Löfgren Trollhättan 6 4 6 4 4 2 5 3 34

26 Blekinge Skfb (K) 15 15 16 14 2 11 21 14 108
Bengt Karlsson Kallinge F17 5 5 5 5 1 6 6 5 38
Kjell Danielsson Eringsboda 4 2 6 2 0 4 5 5 28
Göran Danielsson Eringsboda 6 6 4 4 0 1 6 1 28
Lars Nilsson Gammeltorp 0 2 1 3 1 0 4 3 14

27 Kalmar Län norra Skfb (HN) 10 8 9 9 2 5 1 4 48
Lars Erik Johansson Virserum Jf 6 6 4 5 1 3 1 1 27
Karl Axel Gunnarsson Frödinge 4 2 5 4 1 2 0 3 21



SM Fält 2005-04-17 i Kungsängen, Stockholm

Föreningslag - Veteraner

Plac Förening 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total
1 Östhammar 11 10 12 9 11 12 11 9 85

Börje Forsberg 6 6 6 5 6 6 5 4 44
Börje Nilsson 5 4 6 4 5 6 6 5 41

2 Stenungsund 6 12 10 12 11 12 11 10 84
Leif Wallin 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 4 43
Lars Ove Olsson 1 6 4 6 6 6 6 6 41

3 Övertorneå Skf (Lag 1) 12 12 12 8 9 12 10 7 82
Rolf Modig 6 6 6 6 3 6 4 5 42
Nils Ström 6 6 6 2 6 6 6 2 40

4 Övertorneå Skf (Lag 2) 11 11 11 10 10 6 10 10 79
Tage Puranen 5 6 5 6 6 6 5 4 43
Bror Rantakyrö 6 5 6 4 4 0 5 6 36

5 Bogen 11 11 12 10 10 7 6 8 75
Henry Ottosson 5 5 6 4 5 6 3 5 39
Kenneth Bogelid 6 6 6 6 5 1 3 3 36

6 Skyllberg 12 9 10 11 11 1 10 11 75
Gösta Henriksson 6 5 4 5 6 1 6 5 38
Sven Olov Gustavsson 6 4 6 6 5 0 4 6 37

7 Tullus 10 12 11 7 5 9 9 8 71
Ebbe Wikman 4 6 5 4 5 6 5 5 40
Olle Petrusson 6 6 6 3 0 3 4 3 31

8 Frötuna (Lag 1) 12 10 2 8 10 11 8 9 70
Nils Erik Lindberg 6 6 0 6 5 6 6 6 41
Sven Olof Mattsson 6 4 2 2 5 5 2 3 29

9 Kulltorp 10 10 7 7 12 11 7 6 70
Ingemar Söderberg 5 6 4 6 6 5 3 4 39
Jörgen Larsson 5 4 3 1 6 6 4 2 31

10 Sandtegen 12 6 6 10 4 8 12 11 69
Viggo Emanuelsson 6 6 5 4 4 3 6 6 40
Karl Andrinsson 6 0 1 6 0 5 6 5 29

11 Rundvik 10 7 10 9 10 6 8 7 67
Gillis Engman 6 1 4 6 6 1 5 6 35
Roger Berggren 4 6 6 3 4 5 3 1 32

12 Lidingö 6 4 6 9 12 7 10 12 66
Tore Bjurven 6 3 2 5 6 6 4 6 38
Bengt Granberg 0 1 4 4 6 1 6 6 28

13 Christianstads Skf 11 10 10 8 5 10 5 7 66
Bengt Nilsson 6 5 5 4 1 5 5 4 35
Erik Nilsson 5 5 5 4 4 5 0 3 31

14 Linköping 6 8 10 5 7 12 8 9 65
Magnus Jarheden 2 4 6 4 3 6 6 5 36
Lars Hjorth 4 4 4 1 4 6 2 4 29

15 Ale Skf 7 9 4 11 7 12 8 7 65
Rune Utterström 5 4 1 5 3 6 6 4 34
Rolf Pettersson 2 5 3 6 4 6 2 3 31

16 Frötuna (Lag 2) 11 10 11 2 12 8 4 6 64
Johnny Andersson 6 5 6 2 6 6 3 2 36
Sven Fredriksson 5 5 5 0 6 2 1 4 28

17 Fagersta (Lag 1) 10 7 11 9 8 2 10 7 64
Lars Olof Hedlund 6 5 6 4 5 0 4 3 33
Per Erik Nyström 4 2 5 5 3 2 6 4 31

18 Ljungby 10 8 9 11 3 7 8 6 62
Kenneth Karlsson 4 3 6 5 3 4 4 3 32
Christer Jönsson 6 5 3 6 0 3 4 3 30

19 Grimeton 8 8 8 5 7 8 9 8 61
Lennart Karlsson 3 5 3 2 2 6 6 4 31



Kjell Arne Larsson 5 3 5 3 5 2 3 4 30
20 Litslena Grillby 12 6 4 8 10 4 9 7 60

Hans Lindström 6 5 3 2 6 4 4 5 35
Lars Gråberg 6 1 1 6 4 0 5 2 25

21 Ytterbyn Skf 8 10 8 5 2 12 6 8 59
Fredrik Lundbäck 3 6 4 3 2 6 4 6 34
Per Arne Andersson 5 4 4 2 0 6 2 2 25

22 Umeå 11 4 7 8 5 12 3 9 59
Stig Jussén 6 3 5 4 3 6 0 4 31
Tore Wikberg 5 1 2 4 2 6 3 5 28

23 Nässjö 9 10 8 8 5 5 6 6 57
Birger Gustafsson 5 5 4 5 1 2 6 5 33
Lars Åke Bergemalm 4 5 4 3 4 3 0 1 24

24 Finspong 5 8 7 7 7 6 9 8 57
Göte Thuresson 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 3 32
Sölve Pihl 0 5 2 4 3 1 5 5 25

25 Lit 7 7 6 7 10 4 10 6 57
Tore Lundström 6 4 6 3 4 1 4 2 30
Örjan Sjölund 1 3 0 4 6 3 6 4 27

26 Järna 12 8 6 8 9 2 2 9 56
Anders Wiksjö 6 4 5 4 5 0 2 6 32
Rolf Langvall 6 4 1 4 4 2 0 3 24

27 Närke Kil 9 9 8 7 5 4 8 5 55
Alf Lindqvist 5 6 4 5 3 4 3 4 34
Ivar Larsson 4 3 4 2 2 0 5 1 21

28 Garda Lau 11 11 2 9 0 5 9 8 55
Börje Eneqvist 5 6 2 5 0 4 4 4 30
Kjell Åke Eneqvist 6 5 0 4 0 1 5 4 25

29 Fagersta (Lag 2) 9 9 10 4 9 3 5 5 54
Björn Larsson 5 5 5 3 6 3 4 4 35
Olle Berg 4 4 5 1 3 0 1 1 19

30 Lilla Harrie 9 2 9 4 7 8 7 5 51
Kjell Bondesson 6 2 4 3 3 4 1 5 28
Nils Ingvar Nilsson 3 0 5 1 4 4 6 0 23

31 Fältjägarna 5 7 5 5 3 9 8 7 49
Kurt Eriksson 3 6 5 5 0 4 4 6 33
Rune Sörell 2 1 0 0 3 5 4 1 16

32 Glanshammar 3 9 11 8 3 1 9 4 48
Åge Björnstad 3 5 5 3 3 1 3 3 26
Rune Lindgren 0 4 6 5 0 0 6 1 22

33 Rommehed 4 7 8 2 9 6 0 2 38
Conny Storm 0 5 3 1 6 3 0 1 19
Kjell Sjunnesson 4 2 5 1 3 3 0 1 19

34 Liden Skf 8 11 0 4 2 3 1 3 32
Sven Olov Olsson 3 5 0 2 1 3 0 3 17
Sture Forsberg 5 6 0 2 1 0 1 0 15

35 Ramselefors 6 5 4 1 0 0 1 1 18
Leif Sigfridsson 6 5 4 1 0 0 1 1 18



SM Fält 2005-04-17 i Kungsängen, Stockholm

Juniorer

Plac Namn Förening 1 2 3 4 5 6 Totalt Särskj
1 Jonas Malmquist Bälgviken Skf (D) 4 5 5 5 6 6 31 8
2 Linda Bergman Ununge (B) 6 6 3 4 6 6 31 6
3 Gustav Lövgren Niemisel Skf (BD) 0 6 6 6 6 6 30
4 Fredrik Henningsen Öja Västermo Skf (D) 4 5 5 6 5 4 29
5 Elin Åhlin Bälgviken Skf (D) 4 3 4 5 6 6 28
6 Matthias Lampinen S 3 Skf (BD) 5 6 6 5 6 0 28
7 Daniel Erikson Skyllberg (T) 2 5 3 6 5 6 27
8 Andreas Pergefors Bromma (B) 6 3 3 6 2 6 26
9 Jonas Brauer P 2 Skf (L) 5 6 6 2 4 2 25

10 Robert Lindström Skultuna (U) 0 4 4 4 6 6 24
11 Frida Franz Andersson Kristinehamn (S) 4 5 3 6 0 6 24
12 Marie Heisl Skultuna (U) 5 5 6 3 5 0 24
13 Per Solberg Vena (HN) 0 6 4 3 5 5 23
14 Daniel Granath Kristinehamn (S) 2 5 6 2 5 3 23
15 Andreas Hägg Stjärnhovs U Skyttar (D) 5 1 2 4 6 4 22
16 Per Östling F 21 Skf (BD) 1 6 3 5 6 1 22
17 Andreas Wistrand Kila (U) 1 6 4 0 5 5 21
18 Niklas Nilsson Gillberga Lista (D) 0 5 3 4 4 5 21
19 Rikard Ljungkvist Bälgviken Skf (D) 6 5 5 0 3 2 21
20 Mattias Andersson Skultuna (U) 0 3 6 6 6 0 21
21 Johan Zackrisson Ramselefors (AC) 0 6 4 3 5 2 20
22 Rasmus Eriksson Haraker (U) 3 3 2 5 6 1 20
23 Daniel Åkerström Kila (U) 3 6 5 3 2 1 20
24 Johanna Nordin Glanshammar (T) 0 5 1 3 6 4 19
25 Jeanette Löfgren Garda Lau (I) 0 5 4 4 4 2 19
26 Emil Johansson Skultuna (U) 4 3 4 2 4 2 19
27 Simon Segerberg Boo (B) 0 3 3 3 6 3 18
28 Fredrik Åkerlund Skultuna (U) 0 0 5 5 6 2 18
29 Martin Andersson Skultuna (U) 0 0 6 4 6 2 18
30 Magnus Sehman Närtuna Gottröra (B) 6 6 4 1 1 0 18
31 Daniel Zackrisson Ramselefors (AC) 0 3 5 5 4 0 17
32 Nils Liljestrand Arvika (S) 3 5 5 2 2 0 17
33 Emil Bergström Härnösand Skf (Y) 0 6 5 5 1 0 17
34 Pelle Back Träff Örsundsbro (C) 0 6 6 5 0 0 17
35 Sandra Pettersson Gillberga Lista (D) 1 6 5 0 4 0 16
36 Kristian Backman Stenkumla (I) 0 5 1 1 3 5 15
37 Alexander Emanuelsson Juoksengi Skf (BD) 0 6 1 1 5 2 15
38 Kai Moliis Boo (B) 0 5 2 2 6 0 15
39 Eric Andersson Fränsta Skf (Y) 0 5 1 6 3 0 15
40 Carina Norling Söderala (X) 0 5 5 3 2 0 15
41 Erik Ejdepam Närtuna Gottröra (B) 2 4 0 3 0 5 14
42 Glenn Åkerblom Visborgs (I) 4 4 3 1 2 0 14
43 Pär Wallberg Arvika (S) 4 3 4 3 0 0 14
44 Emelie Antonsson Tofta (N) 0 4 1 2 5 0 12
45 Simon Lundmark Össeby Garn (B) 1 3 1 2 5 0 12
46 Jesper Sahlsten Väte (I) 0 6 0 4 2 0 12
47 Emil Johansson Ale Skf (BD) 0 5 2 4 1 0 12
48 Tomas Eriksson Östhammar (C) 1 4 0 2 3 0 10
49 Emelie Bengtsson P 2 Skf (L) 2 1 0 0 1 5 9
50 Johanna Tällberg Hanebo (X) 1 1 2 5 0 0 9
51 Sandra Sartz Bälgviken Skf (D) 0 0 0 3 3 0 6



SM Fält 2005-04-17 i Kungsängen, Stockholm

Förbundslag - Juniorer

Plac Förbund 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total
1 Södermanlands Skfb (D) 13 11 12 15 17 14 82

Jonas Malmquist Bälgviken Skf 4 5 5 5 6 6 31
Fredrik Henningsen Öja Västermo Skf 4 5 5 6 5 4 29
Andreas Hägg Stjärnhovs U Skyttar 5 1 2 4 6 4 22
Niklas Nilsson Gillberga Lista 0 5 3 4 4 5 21
Rikard Ljungkvist Bälgviken Skf 6 5 5 0 3 2 21

2 Norrbottens Skfb (BD) 6 18 15 16 18 7 80
Gustav Lövgren Niemisel Skf 0 6 6 6 6 6 30
Matthias Lampinen S 3 Skf 5 6 6 5 6 0 28
Per Östling F 21 Skf 1 6 3 5 6 1 22
Alexander Emanuelsson Juoksengi Skf 0 6 1 1 5 2 15
Emil Johansson Ale Skf 0 5 2 4 1 0 12

3 Stockolms Läns Skfb (B) 18 15 10 11 9 12 75
Linda Bergman Ununge 6 6 3 4 6 6 31
Andreas Pergefors Bromma 6 3 3 6 2 6 26
Magnus Sehman Närtuna Gottröra 6 6 4 1 1 0 18
Kai Moliis Boo 0 5 2 2 6 0 15
Simon Lundmark Össeby Garn 1 3 1 2 5 0 12

4 Västmanlands Skfb (U) 5 12 16 13 17 6 69
Robert Lindström Skultuna 0 4 4 4 6 6 24
Marie Heisl Skultuna 5 5 6 3 5 0 24
Mattias Andersson Skultuna 0 3 6 6 6 0 21
Fredrik Åkerlund Skultuna 0 0 5 5 6 2 18
Martin Andersson Skultuna 0 0 6 4 6 2 18

5 Värmlands Skfb (S) 9 15 14 10 7 9 64
Frida Franz Andersson Kristinehamn 4 5 3 6 0 6 24
Daniel Granath Kristinehamn 2 5 6 2 5 3 23
Nils Liljestrand Arvika 3 5 5 2 2 0 17
Pär Wallberg Arvika 4 3 4 3 0 0 14

6 Gotlands Skfb (I) 4 14 8 6 9 7 48
Jeanette Löfgren Garda Lau 0 5 4 4 4 2 19
Kristian Backman Stenkumla 0 5 1 1 3 5 15
Glenn Åkerblom Visborgs 4 4 3 1 2 0 14
Jesper Sahlsten Väte 0 6 0 4 2 0 12

7 Gävleborgs Skfb (X) 1 6 7 8 2 0 24
Carina Norling Söderala 0 5 5 3 2 0 15
Johanna Tällberg Hanebo 1 1 2 5 0 0 9



SM Fält 2005-04-17 i Kungsängen, Stockholm

Föreningslag - Juniorer

Plac Förening 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total
1 Bälgviken Skf (Lag 1) 10 10 10 5 9 8 52

Jonas Malmquist 4 5 5 5 6 6 31
Rikard Ljungkvist 6 5 5 0 3 2 21

2 Kristinehamn 6 10 9 8 5 9 47
Frida Franz Andersson 4 5 3 6 0 6 24
Daniel Granath 2 5 6 2 5 3 23

3 Skultuna (Lag 1) 0 4 9 9 12 8 42
Robert Lindström 0 4 4 4 6 6 24
Fredrik Åkerlund 0 0 5 5 6 2 18

4 Kila 4 12 9 3 7 6 41
Andreas Wistrand 1 6 4 0 5 5 21
Daniel Åkerström 3 6 5 3 2 1 20

5 Skultuna (Lag 2) 0 3 12 10 12 2 39
Mattias Andersson 0 3 6 6 6 0 21
Martin Andersson 0 0 6 4 6 2 18

6 Gillberga Lista 1 11 8 4 8 5 37
Niklas Nilsson 0 5 3 4 4 5 21
Sandra Pettersson 1 6 5 0 4 0 16

7 Ramselefors 0 9 9 8 9 2 37
Johan Zackrisson 0 6 4 3 5 2 20
Daniel Zackrisson 0 3 5 5 4 0 17

8 Bälgviken Skf (Lag 2) 4 3 4 8 9 6 34
Elin Åhlin 4 3 4 5 6 6 28
Sandra Sartz 0 0 0 3 3 0 6

9 P 2 Skf 7 7 6 2 5 7 34
Jonas Brauer 5 6 6 2 4 2 25
Emelie Bengtsson 2 1 0 0 1 5 9

10 Boo 0 8 5 5 12 3 33
Simon Segerberg 0 3 3 3 6 3 18
Kai Moliis 0 5 2 2 6 0 15

11 Närtuna Gottröra 8 10 4 4 1 5 32
Magnus Sehman 6 6 4 1 1 0 18
Erik Ejdepam 2 4 0 3 0 5 14

12 Arvika 7 8 9 5 2 0 31
Nils Liljestrand 3 5 5 2 2 0 17
Pär Wallberg 4 3 4 3 0 0 14


